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'll> No one is present on behalf of the appellant. However n-.
f

pre-admission notice be issued to the respondents/GP for 

preliminary hearing on 21.01.2014.

25.11.2013

\

'Member
\

No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr* Hayat 

Ullah, Supdt with Mr. Zia Ullah, GP for the respondents present. 

Notices be issued to the appellant/counsel for the appellant for 

preliminary hearing on 27.02.2014.

21.01.2014
?■

■ A

\

No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Zia Ullah,

GP for the respondents present. Notices be issued to the
f

appellant/counsel for the appellant for preliminary hearing

27.02.2014

on

15.04.2014.
\
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None for the appelant present. Mr. Ziaullah, GP for the , 

respondents present. On previous date none yas present on behalf

15.04.2014

of the appellant and notice to appellant and his counsel issued for

today but even today none is available on behalf of the appellant.

As such the appeal is dismissed in default, pile be consigned to

the record.
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ANNOUNCED

f Member15.04.2014

i *

■'.

r’

' t

(

;

s '

i.. ^

. ■ 'v.

;* ■ J

•4^r .t'.. ^■* y \



r
:The appeal of Mr. Ovais Ahmad Ex- A.D, PDA Hayatabad received today I.e. on 09/09/2013 is

Incomplete on the following scores which Is
and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of order dated 04.03. 2012 mentioned in the heading of the appeal is
with the appeal which may be placed on it. i

2- Copies of charge sheet, show cause notice, enquiry reply and replies thereto are not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it. I

3- Annexuresofthe appeal may be attested.
4- Departmental appeal having no date be dated.

returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion

not attached

imNo. /S.T,

0Dt. I 0 0 [ /2Q13.

SERVICE TRiepNAL 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWkR.
Amina Rafia Adv. Pesh.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIUNAL
PESHAWAR.

/.33^Appeal #.... /2013

OVAIS AHMAD (Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayat Abad, 
Peshawar.(village Sherpao, Mohallah Mian Killi, 
Tehsil Tang], District Charsadda....................... Appellant

VERSUS

1. Chief Secretary, Government of KPK, Civil Sectt. Peshawar

2. Secretary Local & Rural Development Deptt, Peshawar

3. Director General PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar.

4. Director Admn. PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar Respondents

INDEX

Sr# DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGE

1 Memo of Appeal il-5
2 Affidavit 6

Copies of appointment letter dated 29-08- 
1989 & Promotion notification dated 
01/07/2006

7-8A-B

4 Copy of Ex-Pakistan leave notification 
dated 12-08-2006

C 9

5 ■ Copies of Extension leave applications D, D/1
E, . E/1

10-13
&
Forwarding Memos

6 Copies of Observation letter dated 9/10/08 
& arrival report dated 11-3-2009

F, G 14-15

7 Copy of Recommendation letter (ex- 
Pakistan leave) dated 31/03/2009

!16H

8 Copies of Application for ex-Pakistan 
leave dated 02/05/09 & Forwarding letter 
dated 27/06/09
Copy of Office Order dated 23/05/2009
(regarding fixation of pay)_____________
Copy of Letter of Admn (willful absence) 
dated 15/09/2009

1, in 17-18 !i

■a9 J 19

10 K 20 . r
i:ii

'-P

■1
Si;



■4.

•' ''P

ftINDEX

pXgeSr# DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE
■

11 Copies of Arrival report dated 28-09-2009 
& recommendation letter dated04/l 1/2009

L, M 21-22
-i; .3

12 Copies of Application for leave without 
pay dated 15/01/2010 & letter
Disciplinary proceedings dated 
28/05/2010

N, N/1 . 23-24
• ?!

1

13 Copy of Enquiry report datedl7/10/2012 O 25-26
27-2814 Copy of Impugned Order dated 04-03- P

2013
15 Departmental appeal & Receipt 29-32Q
16 Vaqalat Nama 33

i|-

APPELLANT
mu*

THROUGH

Dated: 6/09/2013. Amina kafiq! 
Advocate High Court. •f
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4 BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE 'RIUNAL
PESHAWAR.

Appeal #.E.^.^.Vrf/2013

OVAIS AHMAD (Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayat Abad, 
Peshawar.(village Sherpao, Mohallah Mian Killi, 
Tehsil Tangi, District Charsadda....;.................. Appellant

VERSUS

D
1) Chief Secretary, Government of KPK, Civil Sectt. Peshawai'

2) Secretary Local & Rural Development Deptt, Peshawar

3) Director General PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar.

4) Director Admn. PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar..., Respondents :

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 READ WITH SECTION 10 OF
THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA (THE THEN NWFPI
REMOVAL FROM SERVICE (SPECIAL POWERS)
ORDINANCE 2000 AGAINST THE NOTIFICATION
No.SOfLGl/318 PDA/2013 DATED 04-03-2013.
WHEREBY PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE
HAS BEEN AWARDED TO THE APPELLANT
AGAINST WHICH THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
HAS NOT BEEN REPLIED DESPITE THE LAPSE OF 90

■

DAYS.

PRAYER IN APPEAL:

c«4tiMQitte4 •*
\m4 fiiod.

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned Notification
dated 04-03-2012 may please be set aside being illegal and
void abinitio and the appellant may be re-instated in
service with full back wages and consequential benefits of I
service. 'i

.4
■

I
"i

J
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f IRespectfully Submitted,

a

1That the appellant was appointed as Horticulturist (BPS-16) vides order 
dated 29/08/1989 in (PDA) Peshawar Development Authority Peshawar 
/Respondent # 3, and was promoted to the post of Assistant Director 
(BPS-17) in CD&MD /PDA Peshawar on merit, brilliant record md 
regular basis. (Copies of the letters are annexed as A & B respectively.)

1.

■

That the appellant rendered satisfactory service during' the tenure of his 
stay as incumbent.

2.V

That it is a fact that not a petty complaint arised out of his service tenure 
against official career and his superior always remained satisfied with his 
efficient and honest working.

3.

4. That while working in the capacity of Assistant Director (Hort) BPS 17 
(PDA) , the appellant applied for ex- Pakistan leave for acquiring further 
studies. The application was duly processed and accepted vide notification 
dated 12/08/2006 by allowing leave for 730 days jwith effect from 
15/08/2006 till 14-08-2008. ( Copy of Notification attached as annex C)

That on expiry of leave, the appellant again applied for Extension of leave 
twice for two years under extreme necessity and compulsion. It is 
pertinent to add that in the first application leave with full pay was sought, 
but due to the urgency of the matter, the second application was submitted 
for grant of leave without pay. Both the applications were duly 
recommended by the department and forwarded to concerned quarters 
(Respondents -1 to 3) for approval, (copies of applications and forwarding 
memos are attached as annex D, D/1 , E ,& E/1 respectively)

That after considerable lapse of time, the respondents/department did not 
convey any decision regarding further study leave, therefore it was 
presumed by the appellant in good faith, that the leave has been 
sanctioned by the respondents/ department. Later on , the appellant came 
to know through sources that leave has not yet been sanctioned due to 
some observations , the appellant therefore reported for duty on 11-03- 
2009.( Copies of the observation and arrival repot is attached as annex F, 
G respectively)

5.

6.

7. That (Respondent-4) Director Admin PDA vides his recommendation 
letter dated 31-03-2009, suggested to the Section officer Local Govt 
Deptt: (Respondent-2) that Ex- Pakistan Study leave may kindly, be 
accorded to the appellant with effect from 15-08-2008i to 10-03-2009 in 
order to regularize the matter, (copy of recommendation letter is attached 
as annex H).

• r

8. That despite the arrival report and recommendation letter, it was noticed 
that the attitude of the respondents was malafidely prejudiced and 
posting order as required under the rules on his return was issued, hence 
the appellant remained un posted.

That on 02/05/2009, the appellant submitted application for ex-Pakistan 
leave from May 2009 to May 2011 for completion of|his study/
This application was duly forwarded to the concerned Quarters for

no
• V

9.
course.



appropriate action vide Director Admin letter dated 27h06-2009 {.Copies 
of the application and forwarding Memo are attached as annex T, & T / I ) .

10. That on 23-05-2009 an office order was issued by the respondent # 4/ 
Director Admin PDA for fixation of appellant’s pay, but interestingly no 
posting order was issued till date , which clearly shows the malafide 
intention of the respondents.( copy of the office order is attached as annex
J)

11. That on 15-09-2009, the Director Admin (Respondent-4) reported to the 
Secretary Local Govt (Respondent-2) with malafide intention that the 
appellant disappeared after submitting application on 02/05/2009, whereas 
, the factual position is that the appellant never disappeared, but the 
department did not issue any posting order despite of jabove mentioned 
letters.( Copy of director Admin letter is attached as annex K)

That due to the continued pressure and malafide 'intention of the 
respondents, the appellant was constrained to submit another arrival report 
on 28-09-2009, which was duly recommended by the respondent # 
4/Director Admin to the concerned Quarter by treating the period from 15- 
08-2008 to 10-03-2009 as ex- Pakistan Leave and from 01-09-2009 to 28r 
09-2009 on Medical leave, however no posting order was issued till date. 
(Copies of arrival report dated 28-09-2009 and recommendation letter are 
attached as annex L & M ) :

12.

13. That since long no action regarding appellant’s posting Order was issued. 
On the other hand, the appellant was sitting idle in the office because of 
malafide intention and consideration of the respondents, therefore on 15- 
01-2010, the appellant again submitted application with prayer that he 
may be allowed ex-Pakistan leave for completion of study w.e.f 11-01-. 
2010, which was his fundamental right as ensluined in the Constitution. 
But instead of considering this application on merit, the respondent # 4/ 
Director Admin recommended Disciplinary proceedings to the competent 
officer without valid reason.( Copies of the application and letter is 
attached as annex N& N/1) I

14. That in the meanwhile, the appellant was astonishingly infomied by 
reliable sources that respondents/ department had issued unjustified and 
unwarranted notice to the appellant for resuming duty within 15 days vide 
order # SO {LG-1)2-318/PDA/2012/KC, dated 24/04/2012, It is pertinent 
to add that the said notice was never received by the appellant nor by any 
of his representative.

some

15. That Disciplinary proceedings were initiated against the appellant with out 
fulfilling the legal formalities as no proper show cause notice/ statement of 
allegation and charge sheet was issued and served upon the appellant . 
(which is a mandatory requirement) However, the appellant got the 
information through some sources and submitted a prosper reply to the 
charge sheet as evident from the enquiry report dated 17/10/2012 
submitted by the enquiry officer, which was also not communicated to the 
appellant. ( Copy of enquiry report is annex as O )

That the
respondents/department, time and again reported arrival but the 
department miserably failed to issue his posting order. Rather illegally and 
unlawfully initiated Disciplinary Proceedings against the appellant.

16. appellant complied with the orders of the



That impugned Order for removal from Service was issued on 04-03- 
2013, which was kept confidential. This order is contradictory to the 
findings of the enquiry officer.( copy of the impugned order is attached as 
annex P)

17.

18. That the impugned order of removal from services was kept confidential 
and never conveyed to the appellant, which was otherwise traced by the 
appellant himself through some sources.

That departmental appeal was filed against the impugned order well within 
time, when came to the notice of appellant, but the department did not take 
any action on departmental appeal within the prescribed period, (copy of 
departmental appeal is enclosed as annexure-Q).

19.

20. That the Impugned Order whereby appellant was awarded the major 
penalty of removal from service is liable to be set aside inter alia on the. 
following grounds.

GROUNDS OF APPEAL:

A. That the impugned order regarding termination of service issued by the 
competent authority, without affording opportunity of jproper hearing is 
not sustainable in the eye of law and is liable to be set aside.

■:

B. That it was mandatory upon the competent authority under the rules to 
communicate his intention of levy of penalty to the appellant and give 
him proper and adequate opportunity of hearing before issuance of the 
order..

C. That the copy of the enquiry report is mandatory to be issued to the 
accused as held by the superior courts in numerous cases, but in the instant 
case no such report was delivered to the appellant.

D. That the appellant never disappeared from the office and submitted his 
arrival report time and again but illegally and with malafide intention of 
the respondents, no posting order was issued on his return from abroad.

E. That departmental enquiry was initiated without valid reason as the 
appellant submitted his arrival report and the department was legally 
bound to issue his posting order accordingly.

F. That there is clear contradiction in the enquiry report, and the order issued 
by the competent authority. Therefore the impugned order needs to be set 
aside.

G. That under the constitution / law of country the appellant has due right of 
access to Inquiry report and related material , but no such record/ basis / 
recommendations have been shown or given to the appellant, so for, hence 
the entire proceedings are liable to cancelled/ set aside.

H. That all the proceedings conducted against the appellant were violative of 
law and against the mandatory provisions of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (the 
then NWFP) Removal from Service (Special Powers) Ordinance 2000, 
therefore, order impugned is thus liable to be set at naught.

I. That Disciplinary proceedings were initiated against the appellant with out 
fulfilling the legal formalities as no proper show cause notice/ statement of 
allegation and charge sheet was issued and served upon the appellant.

I

I:
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(Which is a mandatory requirement) thus the order of termination as well 
as enquiry proceedings etc are voilative of the principle of natural justice.

J. That the appellant has at his credit a long service, serving the department 
since 1989 so the penalty imposed is too harsh and has brushed aside his 
long service career with one pen stroke.

K. That the appellant never absented himself willfully and has availed leave 
duly applied for well in time, however refusal of ibave 
communicated to him.

was never

L. That the department initiated illegal departmental proceedings against the 
appellant when he submitted last application for ex-pakistan leave in 2010, 
which was his legitimate right as enshrined in the Constitution, but instead 
of refusing or accepting the application, the respondents/ department 
resorted to departmental proceedings illegally and passed the impugned 
order, which is not sustainable at all;

M. That no right of personal hearing is afforded to the appellant nor any 
regular enquiry conducted, nor any specific order regarding the 
dispensation of enquiry was communicated/issued thus the proceedings 
conducted are illegal and not tenable.

N. That basic right of the appellant as enshrined in the constitution has been 
infringed by the department by illegal removal from seiwice.

O. That no show cause notice was issued to appellant nor imposition of 
predetermination of major penalty was conveyed to hjim, which was a 
basic legal requirement for completion of enquiry. '

P. That the impugned order for removal of service not conveyed to the 
appellant lacks its validity from alt angles.

Q. That the appellant seeks the permission of this Honourable tribunal to rely 
on additional grounds at the time of hearing of this appeal.

PRAYER:-

It is therefore, very humbly requested, that on acceptance of this appeal 
the impugned notification dated 04-03-2012 may please be set aside being 
illegal and void abinitio and the appellant may be re-instated in service 
with full back wages and consequential benefits of servicb.

Any other relief, which is not specifically asked for, may kindly be 
granted in favour of appellant.

APPELLANT

THROUGH

Dated: 09/2013. Amina Rafiq, 
Advocate High Court.

- J



BEFORE THE KHYBERPABCHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIUNAL
PESHAWAR.

Appeal # ,/2013

OVAIS AHMAD (Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayat Abad, 
Peshawar.(village Sherpao, Mohallah Mian Killi, 
Tehsil Tangi, District Charsadda......................... Appellant

VERSUS

1. Chief Secretary, Government of KPK, Civil Sectt. Peshawar

2. Secretary Local & Rural Development Deptt, Peshawar

3. Director General PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar.

4. Director Admn. PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I ,Ovais Ahmad,(Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayat Abad,Peshawar.(village Sheirpao, Mohailali 
Mian Killi, Tehsil Tangi, District Charsadda, do here by solemnly affirrn and declare 
oath that the contents of instant Service Appeal are true and correct with the best of my 
knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

on

Deponent 
Ovais Ahmad

CNIC# 17102-7M5702-5
dentified by

Mr Sajjad Ali Shah
CMC# 17102-1146653-3
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j Better Copy Annexure-A Page-7%

From: The Secretary,
Peshawar Dev: Authority, 
Peshawar.

To 1. The Director Hayatabad/ Hort: 
Peshawar Development Authority, 
Peshawar.

2. Deputy Director (Horticulture), 
Peshawar Development Authority, 
Peshawar.

Memo: No.
Dated Peshawar, the /8/89.

. Subject: Application of Mr. Ovais Ahmad as 
Horticulturist (BPS-16).

Mr. Ovais Ahmad has been appointed as Horticulturist 

by PUDE. He has submitted his arrival report in this Authority on 

28/08/1989 (Pore-Noon). .

He is directed to report you for duty.'

Secretary
Peshawar Development Authority, 

Peshawar.

Endst: NO. 1.07.01/44-46 dated Peshawar, the 29/8/89.

Copy to:-
The Director Finance, PDA.

Secretary
Peshawar Development Authority, 

Peshawar.

si..
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GOVERNMENT OF N.W.F.P.,.
LOCAL GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND RURAL 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
4

NOTIFICATION

Dated Peshawar, the LUuly, 2006

1
Vi

Nn.SOaG-I)4-4/nAs/05A^oI:n.- On having been cleared for promotion by the Board 

in Its meeting held on 08-06-2006, Mi'.Qvais AJrmad,-Horticulturist (BPS-16), CD&MD 

hereby promoted to the post of Assistant Director (Horticulture BPS-17) m City 

Development .and Municipal Department. Peshawar with immediate effect.

On his promotion, Mr.Ovais'Aliniad^is hereby posted against the vacant

post of Assistant Director (Horticulture) in CD&MD, Peshawar.

i
•it
5

IS Iit
a
I

• 2.
ii
V)

i
t .

Ik

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF NWFP, 
LOCAL GOVT. ELECTIONS AND RURAL 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

■ I

Dated Peshawar, the July, 2006Endst. No.SO(LG-I)4-4/pAs/06 I
r

Copy is forwarded to:-
The Secretary to Government of NWFP, Establishment Department.
The District Coordination Officer, City District Government, Peshawai.
The Director General, CD&MD, Commercial Complex, Phase-V, Hayatabad.
Peshawar.
Mr bvais Ahmad, Assistant Director (Horticulture), CD&Tffi, Peshawai.

5 The Director (Finance & Budget), CD&MD. Phase-V, Hayatabad, Peshawar. 
6. The Project Directors. KDA.J,DA,^A.JvLDA,_Sm._SDMSwaL6^an 

MDA, Mansehra.
The Manager, Govermrient Printing Press, Peshawar.

8. Personal file of the officer concerned.

I1.
2. >}

I
4,

A
it-.

67.
a
7

—
tfANitiPATTAK) 

SECTION OFFICER (ESTAB;)
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■ GOVERNMENT OF n:w.F.P., 

LOCAL GOVT:,ELECTIONS AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

.
ff

\

NOTIFICATION

Dated Peshawar, the 12'^' August, 2006 '

' No.$QrLGJ)2-318/CD&MD/nf;- Sanction to the grant.of two years (730). days 

Study Leave is hereby accorded in respect of Mr.Qwais Ahmad, Assistant Director 

(Hort), City. Development and Municipal Department, Peshawar with effect from

15-08-2006 subject'to title.

2. The Provincial Government has no objection to the proceeding 

abroad of MnOwais Ahmad, Assistant Director (Hort) during the leave period.

On expiry of leave,'the officer is likely to return to the.3.
same post and

station.
<■

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF N WFP 
LOCAL GOVT.ELECTIONS & RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT.

Endst.No.SO(LG-I)2-318/CD&MD/06
Copy is forwarded to. '
Theystrict Coordination Officer, City District Government, Peshawar
Ha^atebatpe^: Complex, Phase-V,

The Director (Budget & Accounts), CD&MD, Peshawar.
. The Officer concerned.

Dated Peshawar, the 12^''' August,2006
1.

,2.

3.
4. - CC

(DIL MUFIAMMAD) 
SECTION OFFICER (ESTAB)
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To

The Dircclor General 
CD & MD, I-layatabatl 
Peshawar,

c^TTinV LEAVESubjccL;
has been expired on 

need of more leave lo
■ Wim due respects, it is slated that my.study leave

14 8 2008. My study is still not completed and 1
13 therefore requested that my study leave may be extend

LO .14.08.2010)

am m
lor

my study. It is 

‘two years more.(From 15.08.2008

YourT Obediently

I

j (Ovais'Ahmad) :
jAssistanlDireetor,. Horticulture

/ 3 r ? - /200S
Daied___i-

• T-
! '
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/
* .'-To

The Director Gcikm-;i1 • ,
City Devclopmeni ct lyUinieipal Department
•Peshawar. ■ |

F.vfpnsion nrStiidv heaveSubject: -

Dear Sir. With due respect it is submitted that my 2 years study leave

in 2010. In order to

wiln

15.8.2008 whilp my study will be completed. pay is going to expire on

complete my study 1 am in need of two year moremx-Pakislan Study leave with ciTccit '

Dorn 1S X.2Q08 to 14.8.201f).
llic abo\’cYou 'arc, therefore requested to kindly giant me

mentioned leave without pay and oblige.

Yours I'aithluii)'
/

^il^it'Director (Mori) 
CD&.MD

•i

S
f-
T-
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^ ■ :,VJiAVATAU;\i^'iTY 1 ;]' '• I' !/UPA'11',N
' ACOMivll't'. :•• ;

\
■FPNo.i.n.s;' 

Dated Raahj
e:-f/09/2008. p^WA.'C^ -

t;

To

'fhe. Section OrLiecr (hbu:l., 
bocal Clovcnimenl 
Clo'-'criiincnl ot NAV.l-.iS 
Peshawan

\

SlliTlSCT: • h cxlens:'"'.' Hiiut applicatiou .■cgaalii.

l:,n)S-200y to 

CD&MO duly reconi

Pii'ccled to cnelv_' •t'VI am la-os-doio li
yi, clVeci U'oinb)i- 02-VeanSuidy Leavebx-Pakislan 

,-cspecl of Mt.Ovais

r.ieoded. !"'•
Ahmad, Assisior,

ALT'),. ■.e.
AT

C.1

ITu'UAAITLII’AL .\1 iMlt i)1 )1I’.1L "! mu I
'ClT.L'Nll.^

Peshawar llte.Dav,.59/6/'-^ ^£ndai;'No.l.l3

Copy ■

GencraL d..u'eAL..^jThe P.S to OircclotI
\

)

c^l ■ CD.AMD

V.

V«

j

la



Better Copy Annexure-E Page-12

City Development 85 Municipal, Department 
Commercial Complex, Phase-V, Hayatabad

No. 1.13.52.57-52,
Dated Peshawar the 08/09/2008

To
The Section Officer (Estab:) 
Local Government Department 
Government of N.W.F.P,. 
Peshawar.

f
?■

Subject: EXTENSION IN STUDY LEAVE. ■i

I am directed to enclose herewith an application regarding 

extension in Ex-Pakistan Study Leave for 02-years with effect from 15- 

08-2008 to 14-08-2010 in respect, of Mr. Ovais Ahmad, Assistant 
. Director (Hort), CD 85 ME), duly recommended for approval please.

Enel: Attached. Director (Admin) 
CD86MD

Ends: No. 1.13.59/51-52 Dated Peshawar the, 08/09/2008

Copy to:-

1. The P.S to Director General CD85MD,

Director (Admin) 
CDSsMb

- •>

‘ ■

J,
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ll.Ol'Ml-'NT & MU^^'ICIPAL DEPARTMENTCITY DI'.Vl
COMiVIliRCPAE COMPEEX, PHASE-V, DAYA 1ABAD

/ ,
No. 1.1 ..'.59/^'^'t^
Dated'IN:iluuv:ir llio, / 3 /09/2008.

The Section Officer (psUib)
Local Government Depariincnl, ! 
Government of N.W.j''.if ' 
Peshawar. -

)

■‘.D

1

1 'Xd'RNSION IN STUDY l.lrAVIeSUL-ll'CI';
i

tpplicalion reprardins; itOdirected to cnc-lo.sc Iiercwith an.;1 am
i

Lx-Pakistan Study Leave (without pay) for 02-Ycars \yith effect from (5‘-08-2008 Vl- 

08-2010'in |■cspect of iVIr.Ovais Ahmad, Assistant Director-(Hort), .GUcXMp dul/

recommended for approval plea.se.
/ca.TL:Lncl: AUached. 1 L-;

DIRECTOR (Ai'YVlIN) 
'CDRMDI

Dated Peshawar the, 7-3 /OO/ftHTS.Bridst:No.l.l3.d9//^^/ ?'
\i

Copy to: -

The P.S to Director General. (Di'cMD.
ij

• V,

DIRECTOR (ADMIN) 
CD&MDft/•!

N



CITY i/l’VlTOl'Ml’NT l'c iViUNiCil’Al, i)|-;i’AKTMI;:i': I 
CUMiVll:KC,.-M. CX.iYilM..EX, [ iA VATABAIYa:

/3-S^yf/i-y! ;j

' No. /
Daiec! Pcsii.i'.'.ar iiY;. /iO/200.S.■I

1

TV.

tT
'inc Scctioii OjTicci-(iVslab;. 
iVocal C;ovci'niTiciA iVcpariiDoii:. 
C.io^'cninicni. o!' N.W.iTi 
jA:.':.ha\var,

>

4*

SUlAIl'CT: ■ I'XTRKSION IN STUDY i.lTAVR. ;•T
Your Idler No. S.O (LCi-I] J-.N o/'CUfMD 08 UaLed,::2-09-2008

The rct]iiisilc Para-wi.se reply is as uiKjer please.

Tlic uial'ler wa.s pointed oul ■■'ide ihis Icilei' No. I -1.'-.''O/i)-.'. dal

30-i I-2006 (Copy enclosed), winch was clarilied vide }-our OlTiec Idler N 

SO (I.C-l) 2-2-318/CD&iViO/06 Ipaied 07-12-2006. (Copy eneUcsed)

IVcl'erciice:

.. I).
11.

Iniiiali)’ the docunients were pi'dliieed with the appiicalion siibniiuc'J in In 

first instance for study leave by - lire ^ orilccr concen-ie^(eopy of approval 

yarding admission of the said oincc|‘ by thc' concerned univcisily 

enclosed),. However, no dociinienis were .produced vvith tiic appliealicd 

submilled by (he said officer for e.slen.'.ionjof study leave.

d

ISrt'

As already clarified.vide ilem No. 2. i
■;

account ikilv vcrilici.1 ny i fa'edv'rd'iiuuicc on the prescribed j^eiloima is 

enclosed' please.

Lca>'c4.

/
/I-

5
DIRIcCTOR (ADMIN) 

CD.CMl')n'
i'i /10/2008.Dated Pcs rawar die,, d Enclsl; No. ■

t.liipy lo; -

The P.S lo Direcior General. CDCiVilT.1.
\

DIRECTOR (ADMIN)- 
CD&fvlD

S'\
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t Better Copy Annexure-F Page-14

City Development & Municipal, Department 
Commercial Complex, Phase-V, Hayatabad

No. 1.13.52.59/11-12
Dated Peshawar the 09/10/2008

To
The Section Officer (Estab:) 
Local Government Department 
Government of N.W.F.P, 
Peshawar.

Subject: EXTENSION IN STUDY LEAVE.

Reference:
2008;

Your Letter No. S.O (LG-I)2-318/C^''-&MD 08 Dated 22-09-

The requisite Para-wise reply is as under please.
. 1. The matter was pointed but vide this office letter No. 1-13-59/0-3 

dated 30-11-2006 (Copy enclosed), which was clarified vide your 
Office letter No. SO(LG-l)2-2-318/CD&MD/06 Dated 07-12-2006. 
(Copy enclosed).

2. Initially the documents were produced with the application submitted 
in the first instance for study leave for the officer concerned (Copy of 
approval regarding admission of the said officer by the concerned 
university is enclosed). However,-no documents were produced with 
the application submitted by the said officer for extension of study 
leave.

3. As already clarified vide item No. 2. .
4. Leave account July verified by Director Finance of the prescribed 

performa is enclosed.

Enel: Attached. Director (Admin) 
CD86MD

Ends: No. Dated Peshawar the, /10/2008

Copy to:-
2. The P.S to Director General CD&MD,

Director (Admin) 
CD&MD



\
■J

Y■ Genei'^^-
Peshawar Developmet
^ tabad.Peshawm.

The Director >nt Aulhorit>

Haya

SUBJECT;
11.03.2009

, today datedR/Sir, for duty r-arrival rppoi'.'^submit - my1 -hereby

CF'-hi)-

ObedientlyYours11.03.2009D.atec
__o

);j:

7/•G-
ti.

X

V



A i. rvV 'i ,nuii'iUi\Il i
COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, PPIASE-V. HAYATABAD, 

Dated Peshay/anhc, J?//03/2009. ‘ )

:

V

Q '/
t

1“
The Section-Officer (Estab), 
Local Government Department, 
Government of N.W.F.P, 
Peshawar.

SUBJECT: ARRIVAL RF.POPT

r

Mr. Owais Almiad Assistant Director Elorl) of.this Autliority 

Two yesns (730-da)^) Ex-Pakistan study leave 

-^Notification No; SO YLG-I);;2-281/CD&MD/06

was granted
;;w.e.£ 15-08-200(5 to .14-08^2008 vide

dated. 12-08-2,0,0S.T5TsaiaCfficer
applied fiir time extension in the said Ek-Pakistan stU' leaveTrLtheL-yLs; whief

wasunderproccssinLGE&EDD, However, approval of the, ■' '
so far. In the meantime the said officer has submitted Arrival Re

■;

i
/ :

same was not been'granted

port on 11-03-2009 in :• •this Authoi'ity. V ’

I

is therefore recommended that ex-^st Ihcto Sanction WTndly be 

accorded-for the Ex-Pakistan study leave w.e.f 15-C 

regularize v!ie. matter please.
8-2008 to 10-03-2009 in'.prder to -

¥ •:
•'LL

.Gi&ic DIRECTGiro^DMlN), 
PESPIAWAR'DEV; AUTHQ^TY

Dated PeshavvarGhe, y3//03/2009. .
1 iYTL '■

End.si: No. !

• c-
*r‘

Copy to; - \
*1'>• >

The P-.S to Director-GcneraL.PDA.
A

'iY 'a\ \

! . DllLECTOR (ADMIN): ■ ' 
P£SHA\V,iirRr-DEV; AUTHORITY' ■

;
1
].

i
I



« .1'..

y
•;.

V

£2/ 1.0 1

;
i

The Director Gencr:il, .. 
I'eshtiNvar Dev: Aiilhoiily, 
Peshawar. ' I'

PPOPF.R CKAKNEL., yTI-fROUGM:

i-y-PAlClSTAN LEAVD.UiBJDCT;

Respected Si I'.

is suucd .1.U ,ny Educauon in . anada ia sull undca process and 1 want to co.npletc
ll IS . .

. mcir whicli need rurlhorlwn wnrs
; ihercibrc requested to. kindly -rani ine leave

S. ll IS
in'\' ciiueiUion 

wiihoLit pay from
complete my education and obliged

'fhanks.

‘Daicd:'D2./05/™9.

^

Yours Obediently,

(OVAIS AHMAT)) 
Assistant Director PDA.

1

.V

i.

;

...... r XT

V
\

*0

'A s -

i'l.

'tI1
■ a., •..I

.1 •
; ■

i
.■H--. ■ 

dA’bp-.- ' :.i
t'T’Vvw.p •

-rdaTtT'

\\ p,

;!•
. ;■



- vY /AK V j-
COMMERCIAL COMPf. EX, PHASE-’N^HAVATA15AE

Dated PcihaYvar lhc, ,A 7

X / k i X * VI J

)
<-)No. A/c^:

/06/2009.:-
i,

The Section Orncer (E^ilab),- 
Local Government Depai-lment, • 
Goveniinenl orN.W.F.P, 
Peshawar.

. SUBJECT: ARRIVAL REPORT
r^A

Ah Your IclterNo, SO(LG-l) 2-3.I8/PDA/09 lated 09.05:2009li ■ Reference;

;-Ai Enclosed' please-' End herewith a-rival report submitied - by 

Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant Director (Hort) in this authority on 11.03.2009.

•Mn light of instruction-issued in the notiOcation by your olTiee vide No. 

SO(LG-i) 2-318/CDi.^MD/06' dated 12.09.2006 (copy enclosed), the oakerj^: 

submitted arrival report In this authority.

;i.s.

• Moreover, the officer has again applied for Ex-PaidstaiTleavc \v.c.r May

2009 to May 2011 as per application attached which is torwarded-for your lurlhcr aciion

/A VA-please.

I DIRECTOR (ADMIN). 
PESHAWAR DEV: AUTHORITY

i ■

Dalctj Peshawar the, 7.7—^^6/2009.
lit#..

W'.f
Endst: No./v7 ///A/T-

. Copy to: -

I. P.S to the Director General, PDA.
A

I DIRECTOR (ADMIN) . 
PESHAWAR DEV: AUTHORITY

. I

t ■



No.l.13:59/^^,
Dated Peshawar the, _2a_/05/„009.

//

I

»0

frwW'^-
offtce oroer.

Assisiaiilthe pi-omotio.1 of Mr.- Owais Ahmad as
■Government Department Notification 

General, PDA has been

Consequent upon
(Hort) BPS-17 vide Secretary,'Local

dated 27/07/2006,. the i Director 
r fixation of pay ofthe^saicl officer as per detailed below:

Director 
No.so (LG-iy4-4/DAs/06 

pleased accord approval fo

Rs. 10,350/- 

Rs, 10,885/- 
Rs. 12,515/- 

- Rs. 13,130/- 

Rs. 15,770/-

30-1 1-2006

By granting annual increment on
1.07.2007 and fixed

1) Basic pay as-on
1,12.2006

2)
Pay revised on3) / .By granting annual increment on 01 .ip.2007

Pay revised on 01.08.2008 and fixed’

/
•4)

5)

J
7^

>5 >7 1
director (ADMIN) ^ 

TESHAWAR DEV: AUTPIORI r\

Dated Peshawar4^.42Endst:No.l.l3.59/

Copy to: -

- 1. The Director Pinance, PDA. 
2.. Officer Concerned.
3. FileNo.l.15.112.

\
> ■

wl I■"I
'2>

-y / ^

director (ADMIN)
"" PESHAWAR’DEV; AUTMORI .1Y



PESHAWAR DE\^ELORM£NT AUTHORr:A 
COMMPi^.Cl'/\I. COiVil M-X. J^HASE-V

(he:/A! /09/2009.

r\ rlAYA’i BARA-------^
No.
Dalcd Peshawar

n ■I 0

The Secretary,
Local Government Department, 
Government orN.W.F.P, 
Peshawar.-

•I

■:A.

Wlf.FUL ABSENCE I'-'RGM DGTY OF MR. OWATS Ai-PviA!\ pi 
ASSISTAN'P DIRECTOR (1 iORT) ■

•p, \ \ V

p

■d ;-9
1 nni dirccied to .stale ihai ivir. O'.vais Ahmad, A.ssislan.i Oirector (Mori),. Aj 

lias siibmiUed arnval report on 11.03.2009 alter availing Lx-lAikislan leave.'He ha;$A 

sabmilled an application on 2.05.2009 Ibr a period ol'2-ycars and'alter submittiiig ,f|iiS A 

apidicatini\ his 'whereabouts are not l;no\vm

■A

•A'
1 am Ili.rthcr directed that Ore saidicrHcer ntay be suspended FroiJ'i Set vice. ;-i

'-r ■ p!;''and disciplinary action under Removai from service ^Special Power) Ordinance, 2000, 

against the said-ofncci- may also be initiated please.

■‘■,1

•MA!

ai I!

• u
DIRECTOR (ADM'iN)-: - 

• PFTMAWARDEY: AU'FMpRi'TY
i'.:
f;/

To/3 A.3 V■■■Eml.sl: N'o.
./ r /09/.A;:.;9.OaRd Fcslunvar ti;c, -

Copy to: -

•iThe P.S to Director Gencral, PDA.i.

: AV ■
/

DIRECTOR(ADMIN) :
P ES HAWAR D EV: ■ AUTMOR rrY

iS

I

■;p

:-3



V

PESM/W/AU-:
COMMi--'A.'IA.i

„ dijMPi-l^X.' I'lIASii-V, jlAYA'lAPAD.

No. /■ A '
Doled Pc.shawar 1/2009.

. V
V..

. To.
The Section ofriccr (EsUiblishmcn ) ■
lg&rdd,nwfp. , At .
Peshawar. t.-T’

;•
A!.?R1VA1- UPPOITTSuhjccl:II ■ SO(LG-l)2l31S/P3A/09/KC datcd.l|M-^Y; 'V' ; : '

■■ M,-. O^is Ahn.dr ri'i OS-^006 vide lour office-order No. bO (LG-d) -3 ,
■ ;oo6 2hichbccTsprcd o.'.
CD&MO /Ob d.acd. U- - ^ „„to:proccs.,.
:ippiicd lor extension in his siuQ> . -,,-j

LGcTRDD.

i Your Idler No:i Rclercnce;

I ■ 'b' ‘‘'al r

I

ii \l!.-3-2009 1y
Tiid oClieer siibmiueddirrival rci^rl o.nI//i-iIISA^'- ■

In the meantime ihe
LG&:RDD with the rccomiTcndalion to sanction 

:r)5-0S-200Stol0-03-2009;;rhc.s9^^^^^^^

1 N So7lg1i)^-3 1S /PDA/09/1CC ;dalcd,2!
office vide lctter.bs_Q.._SO,(LG. Ij-

his Ex-Pakistan study
,■;

,ss inLG&RDD and'which was sent to 

leave w.c. 

in .the
02-05-2009 which .was 

made by your .

also sent to

.uchon ir:G<.TRDD for taking ;discijdi,noi7was

A' ' ■'■■
■ :>

•C

AT A w'.c.r
.. ».i ..............,

„„ .,»■ ..... . »,a : -
,!'.2;:-09-2009.

v-r
'.-i

T-'i 1.

the'said officer may bew.c 1„ view of Ihc Obo^■e it i:; rocoA.ended that

in order to regularize the maUcr.,llo«cdihelcovea.smenuonod below
X15-08-200S to 10-03-2009 (207 do>;S)
EX'Ptikistan study leave. - j j

V

W.C \( •b'^; . 'V'as
1r 01-09-2009 to 20-09-2009 (28days}i . 

- xlical leave on full pay. ;
1\\

I DIRECTOR(Ai>^^^^'^.„
■j iMNilAWAK'DPiV: All'l'IIGPlI <

j Dated Peshawar the.il^A l/20o9.

2. ■
I as me

1; 0 !

/
i '//y -3’ A. Dndsl: No. /- /;•

Copy lo:-T::
AH’
ij^.
SB.'”''

the Director Genera!. PEA.P.S to
0 , DIRECTOR (ADMIN);:,,,;
NESHAWARDHVtAUTMORlir

VT,1

■



rI'

t , % ;

- To
I
/

The Director Genera!, .
Peshawar Development Authority, 
Peshawar.

}

)<\tcaVF.WITHOU'LEAYSubject: -

PJSir,
: With due respect it is steted^ tto ^ „ f

Sconce Food Safety and Quality Assurance m the Umversiwot U pg . , .

'Vlr. ■
:'io .

; u.

with out pay for1

please be granted, leav;e- ,, It is earnestly requested that I may
to complete my aforesaid study.. ■

three years \

•>
Your Obediently;

Dated 15/01/20,10 ;•

;V

:Th(OyAlS^AH]VlAD)
^'&ssistant;Pirec:l^r (Ho*f)

. TT. PPh'•' .

\> ; %

tT;
bd.

;■

• :U' i. .A

=:■ WSBp;\
P ■ ! ;t ■

H V
'Y

•■■■■■:■ ■

;T
J *9 ^ U

1/0':i.
1

‘ 1. .
,

U'A (

I

\
I



\ I

V

?Si:^iiiiSg'55l£"=-':
Dated Pcsiuiwa;-thc;^i^/_i_/2010.

To

The Section Officer (EsfabT^Ti:'-''I ' ,
Local Government DcpiirtiiiOiUi -^-;: ^ 
Government of Kltybcr Pul^tunldiwa, 
Peshawar. • ^

\arrival REPORT :. :§|rSUBJECT:
inforin'that I^rf Owais Ahmad Assistant Director (Hoii)

s
I am directed to

(73d-days) Ex-Pakistan study leave w.cof this Authority was granted Two years
^^^2006,'10 14-08-2008 vide Nolilicolion.jNd: SO (LG-1) 2-2Sl/CD&MD/0() 

daicd .12-08-2008 (copy enclosed). The said, Jlccr applied lor time extension in Ihe said 

Ex-Pakistan study leave for further 2:yca.s|which was under process in LGE&LDD. 
■ However, approval of the same has not beemgran.ed so far. In the-meandme the sa,d

I 1-03-2009 in this Authority. Again the ofliceiofficer has submitted Arrival Rcpoit
submitted application for 02-Ycars study leave

on
02-05-2009 which was sent to 

observation vide letter No. SO 

Tliis Authority has, requested to 

the' said officor vide letter No.

on
has

which LGE&RDD has made someLGE&RDD upon
2-378/PDA/09/KC dated 21 July, 2009(LG-I)

LGE&RDD for talcing disciplinary action against 

13-59/35-36 dated 15-09-2009 (copy enclosed).1-

01-09-2009 abdvc named officer has submitted a medical certificate

"-----^ - Dirv of thc leave he has reported for duty (w.e.f
to the', said

On
i A

] - 04-weeks leave and after expiry
28 09 2009. Finally this office has.rccomrnilfoSrcarncd leave for 235-days

LGE&RDD vide letter No,l-13i59/4-5 dated 04-11-2010 approval of
1 • . • ■ 1

for r.
iv

officer and sent to 
which is still awaited (copy enclosed).

-V.
isjf t.\

ill submitted an application, ■ dated 
this office on 25-03-2010 (Copy

Now the said officer has agaiiij 
15-01-2010 for study leave (with out pay) rcceivcc, in

ti

Enclosed)
is requested that the officer is habitual for taking leave on one pretext or

initiated against the said officer
it IS

the other, therefore strict disciplinary action may
;i beMm

ili- please.

ilN ■ ■ DIRECTOR (ADMIN) , 
PESHAWAR DEV: AUTHORITY :
Dated Peshawar the,

0 Cy

fit Endst: No. 3“ 
Copy to: -■A -

P.S to Director General,Tlic

■'J

director (-a/iMIN).. ■■ N M ' 
ESHAWAR DEV: AUTHORI1Y ,■ /

\
\



I
.

iNOinRY REP_ORI ■i

. 1^' 'I'M I’,PRO rRF.DlNG mnM 
GOVFRNiVlFNT_

AGATNST_ME.:_OWAiS

% ni<sriPL(NARV
PA-FHTUNKH^YA

I? TT PTOrTh ORTICULliljij^^-^^^

^F.RVAN'I'S 
A i-1 M Al) ASSiM_A_^l

Subjecl;

O• H'
- Anthnritv:

Icii.T '-"■irv Officer vide Sccreuiry.undersigned has been appointed as Inquiry 

SO(LG-I)2-31S/PD/-V2012, dated 27^0^ Ij-
The

R-.ickL’round>
was abseni \s .c. 1. ' ^' Dirccior (l-IorliculUire)Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant 

approval of the Competent Authority.

in.-[iiirv Prncccdings-.-
unimoiK\l ilu'iHipli

15, dated y6A)7-dilld 
a Ut

and record his wnllen slalenieni rep;

ib-
Director (HorllcuUuie) was s

Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant 
,0. 3.09,01/21-23, dated 05-07-20.12, letter

13-08-2012 and letter No3.09.01/8-10 elated 
office of the undersigned to be heard in person

from duty in his defence.willful absence

.Yllcyntions:-
15-()S-2()()t’ 

railed U) reiit'i-i I'”' '•That you were granted two years 
This period of leave was expired on

That a notice was
SO(LG-I)2-318/PDA/2012/kC

willful absence.

14-08-2008 (A-N). but:voui)
tV\

H)

- your
have been given to jusiilv T'C'iir

That YOU reported arrival but no reasons
with effect from 15-08-2008 onword. ^

Ppplv of Allegations

hi)
lilcli.w

\ .

hv the Ofricerw
die undersfened .md

r die
Assistant Director (Horl.cr.lturc) attended .the olllcc rd ^ ^

statement regarding charges leveled against him, 1 he rvinten sU.Kinm,Mr. Owais Ahmad 

recorded his 

0 nicer is attached as Annex-AA.

Aiinlvsis pt evidence.-

A ' On expn-y of study leave ‘

■ r:—):d':)Tnvarded for approval of dm     .on........

- copy attached as Annex-B



1
%

'i Better Copy Annexure-0 Page-25

Subject: DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING
PAKHTUNKHWA GOVERNMENT SERVANTS (E86D) RULES, 2011 
AGAINST MR. AWAIS 
(HORTICULTURE) PDA.

UNDER THE KHYBER

AHMAD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

Authority:.
The undersigned has been appointed as Inquiry Officer vide 
Secretary, LGF86RDD Letter No. SO (LG-1)2-318/PDA-2012 Dated 
27-06-2012.

Background:
Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant Director ^^iorticulture) as absent 

.f. 15-08-2008 without approval of the Competent Authority.w.e

Inquiry Proceedings:-
Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant Director (Horticulture) 
summoned through this office letter No. 3.09.01/21-23, dated 05- 
08-2013, letter No. 3.09.01/13-15, dated 26-07-2012 letter No. 
03.09.01/8-10 dated 13-08-2012 and letter No. 3.09.01/17-19 
dated 06-09-2012 to attend the office of the undersigned to be 
heard in person and record his written statement regarding his 
willful absence from duty in his defended.

was

Allegations:-
i) That you were granted two years study leave with effect from 15- 

08-2006 to 14-08-2008. This period of leave was expired on 14-08- 
2008 (A.N), but you failed to report for duly.
That a notice was served upon you at your home address vide 
LG&RDD letter No. SO(LG-I)2-318/PDA/2012/KC, dated 24-04- 
2012. to report duty and explain reason from your willful absence. 
That you reported arrival but

ii)

iii) no reasons have been given to justify 
your willful absence with effect from 15-08-2008 onward.
That due to your willful absence from duty, the official work has 
been affected, which prove your in-efficiency as well as misconduct 
towards performing of official duly.

iv)

Reply of Allegations by the Officer:-
Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant Director (Horticulture) attended the 
office of the undersigned and recorded his statement regarding 
charges leveled against him. The written statement of the officer is 
attached as Annex-AA.

Analysis of evidence:-
On expiiy of study leave on 14-08-2008 the officer submitted his 
application on 13/08/2008 copy attached as Annex-A to enhance 
study leave upto 14-08-2010. The appli- tion was recommended 
and forwarded for approval of the Competent Authority. Copy 
attached as Annexure-B.



»

Seciii’ii OIlK'ci' {'!■',s atlaclied as Annex-C. was also sent toAnolher application ,
LGE&RDD through letter attached as Annex-U

made time and again by.LGE&RDD throughDilTercnt quarries 
Annex-E

were

The ofUcct submitted hts-amval report on 11-03-200 is-atlac c a Ani,e.,-1 , I hr 
arrival report was conveyed to Section Officer 00 through letlc, altacher 
ex-post-fltcto, sanction in Ex-Pak,stan leave w.th ellect from lO-0b-200h tt, 0.

order to regularize the matter

AniK'xA, 1 Iffii 
11!

r as

as Assistant Director (Horl:) Bl'sA? ih^' I t.lN
On 25-05-2009 upon promotion of officer 
fixation was done copy attached as Annex-H.

Officer (E) through letter copy attached as Annex - -

r-

Annex-R, informed Section '
, is not known.'On 15-09-2009 PDA through letter attached as _

LGE&RDD that the where-about of the otficei aftei anivar

attaclred as Aiine^';-!.. I he 
letter aiuielied .li­the officer submitted his arrival report copy

Section Officer (E) LGE&RDD throughOn 28-09-2009 
matter ^vas again informed to 
Annex-K'L to regularize the matter

fAh::;^‘through letter tvh.ch is self explanatory attached as Annex-0,
r

No further correspondence is available m
y^

rvfiiions R Eimliniz.s:;
Ahmad, Assistant Direeior (Mori;)'

bill he did- iiffil
fipon written statement, verba! discussion with Mi..Owais

The officer had to obey the rules of the departmcnl
established.

i-ind the analysis of evidence.
,va,t till the decision of the Competent Authority hence the charges are

mciulatinnsi-
is recommended that absence period of die

nil A
view length of service of the officer, it is -.

leave without pay from August 14. 2008 to SeptemberKeeping in
oifeer may be converted into

of one increment witli warning notice if agreed please.
and stoppage

A >>

IIAZ AFZAL KHAN
DIRECTOR (ESTATFyMANAC-f.Mf.N i i 
Peshawar Development Authority
Hayatabad, Peshawar.
(INQUIRY OFFICER)
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Better Copy! Page-26t

< Another application is attached as Annex-C, was also sent to Section Officer (E) 
LGE86RDD through letter attached as Annex-D.

Different quarries were made time and again by LGE85RDD through letter 
attached as Annex-E.

The officer submitted his arrival report on 11-03-20 is attached as Annex-F. the 
arrival report was conveyed to Section officer (E) through letter attached as Annex- 
G for ex-post-Facto sanction in Ex-Pakistan leave with effect from 15-08-2008 to 
10-03-2009 in order to regularize the mater.

✓ On 25-05-2009 upon promotion of officer as Assistant Director (Hort:) BPS-17 the
pay fixation was done copy attached as Annex-H.

On 02r06-2009 the officer against submitted his application for Ex-Pakistan leave 
without pay upto May 2011 copy attached as Annex-I. the same was forwarded to 
Section Officer (E) through letter copy attached as Annex-J.

On 15-09-2009 PDA through letter attached as Annex-K, informed Section Officer 
(E) LGE&RDD that the where-about of the officer after arrival, is not known.

✓ On 28-09-2009 the officer submitted his arrival report copy attached as Annex-I. 
the matter was again informed to Section officer (E) LGE&RDD through letter 
attached as Annej?-M, to regularize the matter.

The officer on 15-01-2010 again submitted an application to Director General PDA 
attached, as Annex-N. The application was send to Section Officer (E) LGE&RDD 
through letter which is self explanatory attached as Annex-O.

No further correspondence is available in personal file of the officer.✓

Observations & Findings:-
Upon written statement, verbal discussion with Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant 
Director (Hort:) and the ^alysis of evidence. The officer had to obey the rules of 
the department but he did not wait till the decision of the Competent Authority 
hence.the charges are established.

Recommendations:-
Keeping in view length of service of the officer, it is recommended that absence 
period of the officer may be converted into leave without pay from August 14 
2008 to September 12,2012. And stoppage of one ’
if agreed please. crement with warning notice

IJAZ AFZAL KHAN
DIRECTOR (ESTATE MANAGEMENT) 
Peshawar Development Authority 
Hayatabad, Peshawar.
(INQUIRY OFFICER)
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mm Dated Pchihri'.vaF llic 4"‘ March, 2013

No.SO(LC-n2-31.S/PnA/2ni2.- Wl-IF.REAS. Mr.Qwais Ahmad. Assi.sianl Dirccior
n *

• (Hort) BPS-17. Peshawar Dcx'eiopmon Auihority was e,ranlcd Px-i^akisian leave and waslii?'
required io roporl for duly on 15-08-200^. bus he did nol report for duly and remainedpiV ^’t)-SO(LG-I)2-3 18/PD/\/2C}i2.'KC, doted 24-04-2012 dirceling him to resume duly

within 15 days of receipt of notice and intimate

taken against him under ih.e relevant rules/laws;

3VI-IFREAS the officer submitted ai'rival report wiihiit- the slipulaicd 

^ ■ P^fiod but no reasons were given.' to juslily his willlui absence \vilh elfeet i'roin 

15/08/2008 and onward;

-h

absent; ,

.•2, WHEREAS notice was issued to him on his home address \'ide registeredm
e cause ol'his absetree failing whicit action ,.v

■ •4
3, '

dlfeliild 4. \VHEREAS Mr.Ijaz Afzal. Director (Pslate Management) Pc.'.liav\a!'- 

Dcvclopntcnt AuthorilN’ .was appointed as tin rinquiry'Ofneer to conduct encjuiry into the 

aliegalion's mentioned in the charge sheet dated 27-06-2012 served upon the tibove 

ollieer;

5. AND WHEREAS lire Enquiry Officer'conducied the enquiry against him

in accordance with Khyber Pakhtunkliwa Government Servaitts (btGO) Rules. 2011, 

examined lire charges, evidence on record, submitted his report recomniei'iding

termination of services of the ol'llcer as his whereabouts are nol known and reporiedi}' lie

has again proceeded abroad without permission of the Competent Auihority. fhe 

allegations stands established against him;

NOW 'rilEREFORE, the Competent Authority under Rule-9 of the 

• '.khyber Pakhtunldiwa Gov'ernmeni Servasns (Efi.lciqncN be Di.scipline), IGiies. 201 1 and 

in view of recommendation oI''ihe Etiquiry Ofnger Ims been pleased to order the 

“Removal from Seiwicc" of Mr.Owais .-\hmad,. .Assistant Director (Mort) BPS-17. 

) Peshawar Development .Authority with immediate ielTccl. The period from date of itis 

absence to 3-03-2013 shall be treated as \s-illfu! absence from duly.

6.

i;

A.ii :■ R.

j .

t.:
SECRE TARY IO GOVd’.OE KUYnv.K 

PARH'ldiNKinVA, ECbiRDl)/ 
Cii.MRiVlAN jiOARO

to
;• '

(m ■

E'.

• •
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J ?i^:;'';-tS#!5' No.sO( UG-i i:-31 S'PDago i 2

■:i;:|?5^i'..f®|{ Director GeneraL Peshawar Developmenl Authority, Mayatabad, Peshawar.
2. The-Direeior Finance, PDA, FlaytiUibad, Peshawar.

AIJ Projeci Directors. Local .'\rca Aulhoritic.s in KH'ybcr Pakhtunkhwa.
.' '.The Director Inlormaiiun. Khybcr Ptikhtunhwa. Khybcr Rotid. Peshawar.

0. Mi'.Owais .-Xhmad. l;.\-.AD(Flori), Village iVlitin lvalc\'. Sherptio, Tehsil and 
district Charsadcia.

I ho PS to Aa\ asor to Chid M ini ter I or i .GtV K DD. K hvbcr Pakhi ink hwa 
hfhe PS i<. Suei-elar)'. I..(uyid)|)
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I. riie Chid Secretary

Ciovernnicnt o(’Khyber l^akhlunkhwa. 
Civil Secretariat, Peshawar

X'f' i..

j,;

I'
The Secretary, i
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhvva, ^ •
Local Government & Rural Development Department, 

Civil Secretariate, Peshawar.■ jl'-
ICC 'if';:fn'f ffco

TllROliGH PROPLR CHANNl-l.

t-'-I APPK.-M. / RK.PRRSRN 1 ATION UNORR SRCITON 9 OF
it I’HK KHYURR PAKHIUNKHWA KEMOAL FROM

SERVICE (SPECIAL POWERS) ORDINANCE AGAINST
ORDER if SO(Er.-i)2-31S/Pl)A/2013 OATEl) 04-03-2012..!■

!
f

■ r.; :̂ Prayers in (lei)arlmeiilal apiieal.

1^:;
On acceptance ol'this departmental appeal the impugned Order 
dated 04-03-2012 pertaining-.to- removal from service may 
please be set aside and the appellant may be reinstated in 
service with fui! benefits of service.

y-:- i

r'. :■

: I

I

" {

''t

Kespeded Sir,f

1 submit my departmenta] appeal as under.
' i y •

That the undersigned joined Peshawar' Development Authority, 
Peshawar ansd worked as Assistant Director on merit and regular 
basis.

■

: o ■

■i
■■ 1. !•

{

That 1 rendered satisfactory .services during the tenure of my stay as 
incumbent.

2.

P
4 I'hat it is a fact that not a .petty complaint arised out of my service 

tenure against my official career, and my superior always remained 
satisfied with my efficient and honest working. ;

t

«' %



\ :

Thai while serving in ihe capacity of Assistant Director (Hoit) BPSrl7 
(Peshawar Developmenl Authority, Hayat abad Peshawar), due to 

unavoidable circumstances, 1 duly applied for Ex-Pakistan leave.-

4.
ou ■

some
The applicalion . was dulyprocessed and accepted. Hence, J was 
allowed i.'x-Pakislan leave till;15/08/2008.

■'i

!
T

Thai on expiry .'of my leave,'^*,1-again applied for extension of leave 
under extreme-m'eccssily and compulsion, but my application was not 
entertain accoidingly and wasmeither accepted nor rejected and yet to 
lie tieciiled Ik-'icc il was presumed by me in gootl lailh ihal niy 
extension of loftg leave has beeii considered and sanctioned. '

:5.

■i

■ i

'fhat thereafter. 1 reported my. arrival to the department but attitude of
iKi posting order, as

6.
the department was maialule/ prejiidieed and 
required under the rules, on return of leave was issued hence the 
undersigned remained indecisive.<..

I
.{ 'fhat in the meanwhile I was astonishingly informed by some reliable 

sources about some notice against me. In fact, the department issued 
unjustified and unwarranted notice for resuming duty within 15 days 
vide Order il SO(LG-l)2-31 8/PDA/2012/KC, dated 24.04.2012, which 
was never received by me npi' by any of my representative.

fhat however, once again in the undersigned wdth bonalide intention, 
in order to compliance vyilh above mentioned order once again 
submitted his arrival report along with reasons of absence but in vain. 
Allerwards, lime and again requested the department to clarify his 
situation but il is most regretfully slated that the department turn;deaf 
ear to my request and the matter was suspended and hanging in the air 
for a long period. 'I'hus. again the department miserably remained 
reiuclani to issue my posting orders.

'fhat the proceeding of the enquiry committee was kept confidential 
from me and it was never brought into my knowledge, which I just 
came to know after the above,'mentioned impugned order.

7.

8.

9.

’fhat no sl'iow cause notice was issued to me nor - imposition of 
predetermination of major penalty w'as conveyed to me.

10.
i

'fhat even the Order of removal from service was not conveyed to me, 
which was brought in my .knowledge through some other reliable 
sources on 09/05/2013, hence I am lodging this appeal without wastage 
of lime.

11.

i

fhat it is worth mentioning that the impugned Order for removal of 
service does not conveyed or received by the appellant, which proves 
that the said notification Was also kept secret and was conducted one 
sided proceedings against present appellant..

12.
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Thai the Notification whereby ! was awarded the major penalty of 
removal from service is liable,to be,set aside inter alia on the following 
grounds.

/ 13.
N

v;
.S, ■

c; k O IJ N 1) S O K A P P F. A L
*

'I'hal 1 have not been treated in accordance with standing law 
anti laiti down r.&D.'rules from by the Government of Khyber 
hakhuiiilshwa. And ihiis iny right secured and guaranteed under 
the law lias been violated.

a.:•
r

't

That all the proceedings conducted against me were violative of 
law and service rules as well as against the' mandatory 
provisions of KPK- Removal from service (special powers) 
Ordinance 2000, hcnce'lhe impugned Notification is liable to 
be set at naught.

b.

;

That i have never been-informed formally of informally about, 
the constitution olThe enquiry committee.

c.

:,t
;I’, That I have never been served with any notice/.' show cause/ 

charge sheet nor any'notice regarding refusing leave, thus I 
have been condemned unheard.

d.‘J i

! ■

' ;

That 1 never absented. my self willfully, but I was of the 
bonafide belief that,the leave has been sanctioned.

c.

1 (
f. That I have at my, credit a long, clean and spotless career 

throughout my service. 1 have never been issued even letter of 
explanation, thus the penalty imposed is harsh and liable to be 
set asiuc. 1-urthermorc ACR of the appellant is self explanatory.

t

•r:
•; g. That the Notification of impugned order is not communicated 

to undersigned what so ever.. .
1

■

}
I It is therefore humbly. prayed that on acceptance of. this 

departmental
Appeal, the impugned order dated 04-03-2013 may please be set aside and 
the appellant may be rein.staled in service with full back bcnclils of service.

i

.-.f.

■ i-

■.)

\
> !

( ■•OVAIS AHMAD 
Bx-Assistant Director (hlort) BPS-17

• .Peshawar Development Authority
, (Resident of village of Sherpao, Mohalla

• Mian Kaly Tehsil ' Tangi, District 
Charsada.

.\
i ' .
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIUNAL
PESHAWAR.

/

Appeal #.. ..>.pp..//2013

OVAIS AHMAD {Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayal Abad, 
Pcshawar.(village Sherpao, Mohallah Mian Killi, 
Tehsil Tangi, District Charsadda......................... Appellant

VERSUS

I. Chief Secretary, Government of KPK, Civil SecU. Peshawar

2. Secretary Local & Rural Development Deptt, Peshawar

3. Director General PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar.

4. Director Admn. PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar, Respondents

4 .

INDEX
i

Sr# DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE PAGE

1 Memo of Appeal 1-5
Affidavit 6

3 Copies of appointment letter dated 29-08- 
1989 ih'omolion notillcalion dated 
01/07/2006________________________
Copy of Ex-Pakistan leave nolificalion
dated 12-08-2006 _________

Copies of Extension leave applications

A-B 7-8

4 C 9

5 D, D/1
E, E/1

10-13
&
Foi-warding Memos

6 Copies of Observation letter dated 9/10/08 
& arrival report dated 11-3-2009_______
Copy of Recommendation letter (ex-
Pakistan leave) dated 31/03/2009_____
Copies of Application for ex-Pakislaii 
leave dated 02/05/09 & Forwarding letter 
dated 27/06/09

F, G 14-15

7 H 16
tS I, 1/1 17-18

9 Copy of Office Order dated 23/05/2009
(regarding fixation of pay) _______
Copy of Letter of Admn (willful absence) 
dated 15/09/2009

J 19

10 K 20
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Copies of Arrival report dated 28-09-2009 
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Disciplinary proceedings dated 
28/05/2010
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BRFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRFUNAL
PESHAWAR.

Appeal // /2013

OVAIS AIIMAD (Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayat Abad, 
Peshawar.(village Sherpao, Mohallah Miaii Killi, 
Tchsil Tangi, District Charsadda........................... Appellant

VERSUS

1) Chief Secretary, Government of KPK. Civil Scett. Peshawar

2) Secretary Local & Rural Development Dcplt, Peshawar 

Director General PDA, Phase-V, Hayalabad Peshawar.

I.

3)

4) Director Admn. PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar Respondents ••

I

.'y

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE SERVICE
TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 READ WITH SECTION 10 OF
THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA (THE THEN NWFP1
REMOVAL FROM SERVICE (SPECIAL POWERS^
ORDINANCE 2000 AGAINST THE NOTIFICATION
No.SO(LGl/318 PDA/2013 DATED 04-03-2012.
WHEREBY PENALTY OF REMOVAL FROM SERVICE
HAS BEEN AWARDED TO THE APPELLANT
AGAINST WHICH THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL
HAS NOT BEEN REPLIED DESPITE THE LAPSE OF 90
DAYS.

PRAYER IN APPEAL:

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned Notification
dated 04r03-2012 may please be set aside being illegal and
void ahinitio and the appellant may be re-instated in
service with full back wages and consequential benefits of
service.



Respectfully Submitted,

That the appellant was appointed as Horticulturist (BPS-16) vides order 
dated 29/08/1989 in (PDA) Peshawar Development Authority Peshawar 
/Respondent # 3, and was promoted to the post of Assistant Director 
(BPS-17) in CD&MD /PDA Peshawar on merit, brilliant record and 
regular basis. (Copies of the letters are annexed as A & B respectively.)'

1.

. That the appellant rendered satisfactory service during the tenure of his 
stay as incumbent.

2.

That it is a fact that not a petty complaint arised out of his service tenure 
against official career and his superior always remained satisfied witlrhis 
efficient and honest working.

3.

That while working in the capacity of Assistant Director (Hort) BPS 17 
(PDA), the appellant applied for ex- Pakistan leave for acquiring further 
studies. The application was duly processed and accepted vide notification 
dated 12/08/2006 by allowing leave for 730 days with effect from 
15/08/2006 till 14-08-2008. ( Copy of Notification attached as annex C)

4.

That on expiry of leave, the appellant again applied for extension of leave 
twice for two years under extreme necessity and compulsion. It' is 
pertinent to add that in the first application leave with full pay was sought, 
but due to the urgency of the matter, the second application was submitted 
for grant of leave without pay. Both the applications were duly 
recommended by the department and forwarded to concerned quarters 
(Respondents -1 to 3) for approval, (copies of applications and forwarding 
memos are attached as annex D, D/1 , E ,& E/1 respectively)

That after considerable lapse of time, the respondents/department did hot 
convey any decision regarding further study leave, therefore it j^vas 
presumed by the appellant in good faith, that the leave has been 
sanctioned by the respondents/ department. Later on , the appellant came 
to know through sources that leave has not yet been sanctioned due to 
some observations , the appellant therefore reported for duty on 11-03- 
2009.( Copies of the observation and arrival repot is attached as annex F, 
G respectively)

That (Respondent-4) Director Admin PDA vides his recommendation 
letter dated 31-03-2009, suggested to the Section officer .Local Govt 
Deptt: (Respondent-2) that Ex- Pakistan Study leave may kindly be 
accorded to the appellant with effect from 15-08-2008 to 10-03-2009 in 
order to regularize the matter, (copy of recommendation letter is attached 
as annex PI).

5.

6.

7.

8. That despite the arrival report and recommendation letter, it was noticed 
that the attitude of the respondents was malafidely prejudiced and no 
posting order as required under the rules on his return was issued, hence 
the appellant remained un posted.

That on 02/05/2009, the appellant submitted application for ex-Pakistan 
leave from May 2009 to May 2011 for completion of his study/
This application was duly forwarded to the concerned Quarters for

9.
course.



appropriate action vide Director Admin letter dated 27-06-2009 ( Copies 
oflhe application and forwarding Memo are altaciied as annex I, & 1 /I )

10. That on 23-05-2009 an office order was issued by the respondent # 4/ 
Director Admin PDA for fixation of appellant's pay, but interestingly no 
posting order was issued till date , which clearly shows the malafidc 
intention of the respondents.( cojDy oflhe office order is attached as amiex
J)

II. That on 15-09-2009, the Director Admin (Respondent-4) reported to the 
Secretary Local Govt (Respondent-2) with malafide intention that the 
appellant disappeared after submitting application on 02/05/2009, whereas 
, the factual position is that the appellant never disappeared, but the 
department did not issue any posting order despite of above mentioned 
letters.( Copy of director Admin letter is attached as annex K.)

That due to • the continued pressure and malafide intention of the 
respondents, the appellant was constrained to submit another arrival report 
on 28-09-2009, which was duly recommended by tlie respondent # 
4/pirector Admin to the concerned Quarter by treating the period from 15- 
08-2008 to 10-03-2009 as ex- Pakistan Leave and from 01-09-2009 to 28- 
09-2009 on Medical leave, however no posting order was issued till date. 
(Copies of arrival report dated 28-09-2009 and recommendation letter are 
attached as annex L & M )

That since long no action regarding appellant’s posting Order was issued. 
On the other hand, the appellant was sitting idle in the office because;'of 
malafide intention and consideration of the respondents, therefore on 15- 
01-2010, the appellant again submitted application with, prayer that he 
may be allowed ex-Pakistan leave for completion of study w.e.f ll-Ol- 
2010, which was his fundamental right as enshrined in the Constitution. 
But instead of considering this application on merit, the respondent # 4/ 
Director Admin recommended Disciplinary proceedings to the competent 
officer without valid reason.( Copies of the application and letter is 
attached as annex N& N/1)

That in the meanwhile, the appellant was astonishingly informed by some 
reliable sources that respondents/ department had issued unjustified and 
unwarranted notice to the appellant for resuming duty within 15 days vide 
order # SO (LG-1)2-318/PDA/2()12/KC, dated 24/04/2012, It is pertinent 
to add that the said notice was never received by the appellant nor by any 
of his representative.

That Disciplinary proceedings were initialed against the appellant with out 
fulfilling the legal formalities as no proper show cause notice/ statement of 
allegation and charge sheet was issued and served upon the appellant . 
(which is a mandatory rcquiromenl) However, the appellant got the 
information througli some sources and submitted a proper reply to the 
charge sheet as evident from the enquiry report dated 17/10/2012 
submitted by the enquiry officer, which was also not communicated to the 
appellant. ( Copy of enquiry report is amiex as 0)

That the
respondents/department, time and again reported arrival but the 
dcjiarlment miserably failed to issue his posting order. Rather illegally and 
unlawfully initiated Disciplinary Proceedings against the appellant.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16. appellant complied, with the orders of the



17. That impugned Order for removal from Service was issued on 04-03- 
2013, which was kept confidential. This order is contradictory to the 
findings of the enquiry officer.( copy of the impugned order is attached as 
annex P)

, i

That the impugned order of removal from services was kept confidential 
arid never conveyed to the appellant, which was otherwise traced by the 
appellant himself through some sources.

That departmental appeal was filed against the impugned order well within 
time, when came to the notice of appellant, but the department did not take 
any action on departmental appeal within the prescribed period, (copy of 
departmental appeal is enclosed as annexure-Q). ,

That the Impugned Order whereby appellant was awarded the major 
penalty of removal from service is liable to be set aside inter alia on the 
following grounds. j

^ %

18.

19.

20.

GROUNDS OF APPEAL:

A. That the impugned order regarding termination of service issued by the 
competent authority, without affording opportunity of proper hearing is 
not sustainable in the eye of la\y and is liable to be set aside.

i , . ,,
B. lhal il was mandatory upon the competent authority under the rules to

communicate his intention of levy of penalty to the appellant and give 
him proper and adequate opportunity of hearing before issuance of the 
order.. ! /•

C. That the copy of the enquiry report is mandatory to be issued to the 
aecused as held by the superior; courts in numerous cases, but in the instant 
case no such report was delivered to the appellant.

D. That the appellant never disappeared from the office and submitted his 
arrival report time and again but illegally and with malafide intention of 
the respondents, no posting order was issued on his return from abroad.^

fi. That departmental enquiry was initialed without valid reason as’ the 
appellant submitted his arrival report and the department was legally 
bound to issue his posting order accordingly.

J'. That there is clear' contradiction in the enquiry report, and the order issued 
by the competent authority. Therefore the impugned order needs to be set 
aside. I

G. That under the constitution / law of country the appellant has due right of 
access to Inquiry report and related material , but no such record/ basis / 
recommendations have been shown or given to the appellant, so for, hence 
the entire proceedings are liable to cancelled/ set aside.

H. That all the proceedings conducted against the appellant were violative of 
law and against the mandatory provisions of Khyber Paiditunkhwa (the 
then NWFP) Removal from Sci-vicc (Special Powers) Ordinance 2000. 
therefore, order impugned is thus liable to be set at naught.

i
I. That Disciplinary proceedings were initiated against the appellant with out 

fulfilling the legal formalities as no proper show cause notice/ statement of 
allegation and charge sheet was issued and served upon the appellant.



(Which is a mandatory requirement) thus the order of tennination as well 
as enquiry proceedings etc are voilative of the principle of natural justice.

r

J. That the appellant has at his credit a long service, serving the department 
since 1989 so the penalty imposed is too harsh and has brushed aside his 
long service career with one pen stroke.

K. . That the appellant never absented himself willfully and, has availed leave
duly applied for well in time,i however refusal of leave 
coiniminicalcd to him. j

t

was never

L. lhat the department initiated illegal departmental proceedings against the 
appellant when he submitted last application for ex-pakistan leave in 2010. 
which was his legitimate right as ^enshrined in tlie Constitution, but instead 
ol rclusing oi- accepting the ajiidicalion, ilic respondents/ department

■ resorted to departmental proceedings illegally and passed the impugned 
order, which is not sustainable at all.

M. That no right of personal hearing is afforded to the appellant nor any 
regular enquiry conducted, nor 
dispensation of enquiry was 
conducted are illegal and not tenable.

N. That basic right of the appellant as enshrined in the constitution has been 
infringed by the department by illegal removal from service.

O. fhal no show cause notice was issued to appellant nor imposition ,of
predetermination of major penalty was conveyed to him, which was a 
basic legal requirement for completion of enquiry. |

P. That the impugned order for removal of service not conveyed to the
appellant lacks its validity from all angles. '

Q. That the appellant seeks the permission of this Honourable tribunal to rely 
additional grounds at the time of hearing of this appeal.

any specific order regarding tlie 
communicated/issued thus the proceedings

Ifon

PRAYER:-

It is tlicrefore, very humbly requested, that on acceptance of this appeal 
the impugned notification dated 04-03-2012 may please be set aside being 
illegal and void abinitio and the appellant may be re-instated in service 
with full back wages and consequential benefits ofservice.

Any other relief, which is not specifically asked for, may kindly be 
granted in favour of appellant.

APPELLANT

THROUGH

Dated: 06/09/2013. Amina Rafiq 
Advocate High Court.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNICHWA SERVICE TRIUNAL
PESHAWAR.

./2013AppCiil #

OVAIS AHMAD (Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayat Abad, 
l'csliavvai'.(villagc Slicrpao, Mohallali Mian Killi. 
Tchsil Tangi, District Charsadda.......... ............ Appellant

VERSUS

1. Chief Secretary, Government of KPK, Civil Sectt. Peshawar

2. Secretary Local & Rural Development Deptt, Peshawar

3. Director General PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar.
I

4. Director Admn. PDA, Phase-V, Hayatabad Peshawar.....
i

Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

1 ,Ovais Ahmad,(Ex- A.D) PDA, Hayat Abad,Peshawar.(village Sherpao, Mohallali 
Milui Killi, Tehsil Tangi, District Charsadda, do liere by solemnly affirm and declare on 
oath that the contents of instant Service Appeal arc true and correct with the best of my 
knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Deponent 
Ovais Ahmad

CNIC# 17102-7815702-5
dentified by

Mr Sajjad Ali Shah 
CNIC# 17102-1146653-3

j

(•

i
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Annexure-A Page-7Better Copy

The Secretary,
Peshawar Dev: Authority, 
Peshawar.

From:

1. The Director Hayatabad/ Hort: 
Peshawar Development Authority, 
Peshawar.

To

2. Deputy Director (Horticulture), 
Peshawar Development Authority, 
Peshawair.

Memo: No.
Dated Peshawar, the /8/89.

Subject: Application of Mr. Ovais Ahmad as 
Horticulturist (BPS-16).

Mr. Ovais Ahmad has been appointed as Horticulturist 
He has submitted his arrival report in this Authority onby PUDE.

28/08/1989 (Pore-Noon).
He is directed to report you for duty.

I

Secretary
Peshawar Development Authority, 

Peshawar. .i

Endst: NO. 1.07.01/44-46 dated Peshawar, the 29/8/89.

Copy to:-
The Director Finance, PDA.

Secretary
Peshawar Development Authority, 

Peshawar.
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GOVERNMENT OF N.W.F.P.,
LOCAL GOVERNMENT, ELECTIONS AND RURAL 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

u:
I. ■

i
NOTIFICATION

Dated Peshawar, the July, 2006

No.SO('LG-D4>4/DAs/Q5A^ol;II.~ On having been cleared for promotion by the Board

s
i:in its meeting held on 08-06-2006, Mr.Ovais Ahmad, Horticulturist (BPS-16), CD&MD { 

is hereby promoted to the post of Assistant Director (Horticulture BPS-17) in City 

Development and Municipal Department, Peshawar with immediate effect.
>

;

On his promotion, Mr.Ovais';Ahmad is hereby posted against the vacant0

!post of Assistant Director (Horticulture) in CD&MD, Peshawar.
:•

t

i'l
i I.)■■■

;i
i.Iv i t-'.Il!

. . SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF NWFP, ' 
LOCAL GOVT. ELECTIONS AND RURAL 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

II
I

f;

Dated Peshawar, the D' July, 2006Endst. No.SO(LG-I)4-4/DAs/06 i!:.

Copy is forwarded to:-
1. The Secretary to Government of NWFP, Establishment Department.
2. The District Coordination Officer, City District Government, Peshawar.
3. The Director General, CD&MD, Commercial Complex, Phasc-V. Flayatabad, 

Peshawar.
4. Mr.Ovais Ahmad, Assistant Divector (Horticulture), CD&MD, Peshawar.
.s, The Director (Finance & Budget), CD&MD, Phase-V, Hayatabad, Peshawar.
6. The Project Directors, KDA, BDA, DDA, MDA, SDA, SDA, Swat, ADA and 

MDA, Manschra.
7. The Manager, Government Printing Press, Peshawar.
8. Personal file of the officer concerned.

;

1-

:!■

l|
/

i /;

(ILAM*te?nTFTlAr^^ 

SECTION OFFICER (ESTAB;) 'L, -
1T

I

j'

■ '!
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GOVERNMENT OF N.W.F P - 
LOCAL GOVT:.l'LECTIONS AND RURAL :l 

DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
1

.V^

N_0 tificatton

Dated Peshawiir, the 12“‘ August, 2006 '

i'

No.sOfLG-m-318/cn^ivro/n;; ■ r-
Sanction to the grant of two years (730). days

t

Study Leave is hereby aeeorded in respeet of Mr.Owais Ahmad. Assistant Director
i;(Hort), City Development and Municipal Department,

Peshawar with effect from
15-08-2006 subject'to title.

i*'
!•

The Provincial Government has 

abroad of Mr.Owais Ahmad,
no objection to the proceeding 

Assistant Director (Hort) during the leave period. I 

On expiry of leave,'the offieer is likely to return to the

/

3.
same post and

station.
;r

'.1

11;
SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF N.W.F P ’ 
LOCAL GOVT.ELECTIONS ife RURAi :, . 
DI^VELOPMENT DEP/LRTMENT

'"“lesssr...... A'
Hayatabad, PeshS ’ C<»”Plex, Phase-V^ V

Tim (Budget & Aceounts), CD&MD, Peshawar.
A ne uiticer concerned.

1.
2.

3.
4.

iW
f;

:
1

(DIL MUIfAMNDU))
SECTION OFFICER (ESTAB) ; I

J

•I; I :

\

\
■:

i‘i

1

i
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-''D”.(yV/WA.'^XTo-
/

The Director General,
CD & MD, Hayaiabad - 
Peshawar

j

I

:
U;

• gTiinv IvDavdSiibjccl:
yi .study leave has been expired on 

,4S-r008 My study is still not eotnpleted and 1 tun in need of.more l^ve to

' „ «>» « “> “
;wo years more.(rrom 15.08.2008 to .14.^010)

^•1With due respects, it is staled that m ’ I

f

cmnplcte my study. U is
1;
V,

t-'
,1! t

I
Your's Obediently II •

I
'i; <-■11 

' i:'
• I

■ • Ir-(Ovais Ahmad)
. ; jAssislant Director,.Tiorticuliurc’ - I’

i ' 1. ' i'

j i;.I

r
I

/ 3 f- ? - /200S 1

Dated___ :r-
1

j-(
Ir

I

J.
« . t

y

tf •1
‘4 '

!: I i

: Ji {
I

/t
S’" . . /I B- r1 I:

I
If • : ■ f" I

‘ !1.. - ■

i
■

i-
1,
i
i’ /
t

V
1 I

■i •



i
ti■^;.i /y I

I

i

I* *

ITo(
i!^

The Director Gciiorai
City Dcvclopmcnl tt fyluiiicip:il Dcprirtment 
Peshawar. '■ i

pA'tcn.slon of.Stiidv Ivcnve Cif
I:. -: ISubject: - .!■

5
i

!! '' •-
Dear Sir, With due respect it is submitted that my 2 years study leave ^vilh,

■It; i\

i• ;
1

is going to expire on IS.S.aOOS’tvhilp my study will be completed in 2010. In order loj

ex-Pakistan Study leave with ciTool

!
pay IS

complete my study I am in need of two year more f :

from 15.8.2008 to 14.8.201.0.
therefore requested to kindly grant me the above.,

I I
You arc,

:
i;mentioned leave without pay and oblige.

o-
b: (

IYours Failhfull)' >.1

?
(. r'

I

?^nt'Dirdcror (Moia);:' 
f cn&MiC)T

I

I
I

;! I,/

>•-
t: !

I !
i

I

•'l

i

' I

A '

Fl:

i

i i:

j
I
I !
I

: I

)
I
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i/^J
1/ . ORPAls riVH'-N’l';-,P v1l-N-A^cMUNICUAM

.I.Coivli-LliX, l>HASi;-V, \
■> > CITY DVI-WU 

COiVlMlii^

'5i'SE£:iMi:e..££/09/2008.

A

;

To
/

^ Tho Soclion Ofliccr
L.ooal (iovcrnmcnt Dcpo:!-; 
Cio'.’Ofiinicnl oI' NAV.

■ 'PcslKiwar.

t
;•■ :ni > i '

t
j

,;vnvM>;ioN INSlii'Tir-CT; •
I;:iv.wlili jiu Oi)i)lio:aloi\ ■

l.l-uS-2010 u,•) :

;
Jircclccl lo oiiclo.'O

Suidy L.cavc lor 02-Vc;ii-:
\

ol'Mi-.Ovois AliiiKicl, Assisutr.

1 ;iin

ntrO, CD&MD duly rocom^^^

if

:ii i
1 f\

Ircspcot 

approval please. 

Pm-I- AdnchccL ■

I

ah.-7
I ■ r

Dll-tl-t ■'I t lie lAI 'Ml> i> \ 

£gW09/200S.
‘

4
Pcsluiwar ihc,19a’;ai13.59/6/"^^ I

Eiulsi-. No.l.
1 *»

Copy lo; -

The P.S lo Direcloi' General, -
: t •I ‘1

1
-'X {■1. ♦'1

T- <> '.P
i ‘ II

DIRFXTOR(ADMINi

CD&Ml)<^0/ ^ //
/

t
t •*.

f.
V

• '

H
f

tl:
. ■. -r''-

i; •t.
iI

rI.i •i t.
: >1.t

t I
■>.



Better Copy% Annexure-E Page-12

City Development & Municipal, Department 
Commercial Complex, Phase-V, Hayatabad

No. 1.13.52.57-52
Dated Peshawar the 08/09/2008

To
The Section Officer (Estab:) 
U)cal Government Department 
Government of N.W.F.P, 
Peshawar.

Subject: EXTENSION IN STUDY LEAVE,

I am directed to enclose herewith an application regarding 

extension in Ex-Pakistan Study Leave for 02-years with effect from 15- 

08-2008 to 14-08-2010 in respect of Mr. Ovais Ahmad, Assistant 
Director (Hort), CD 8& MD duly recommended for approval please.

End: Attached. Director (Admin) 
CD8bMD

Ends: No. 1.13.59/51-52 Dated Peshawar the, 08/09/2008

Copy to:-

1. The P.S to Director General CDSsMD,

Director (Admin) 
CD&MD



Try o\:iy\:loi'mhnt & mu^*iicipal OEPAR'i'MiiN i
COjVlMi-UClAl. COMPLEX, PHASE-V, HAYATA13AI.). 

Dated i^c.sha^vai' the. / 3 /09/200S.

I*

V C
t

i I
1 II.(.

S'
r
;

3'he Section Officer (Ehial;?),' 
Local Government Department. 
Government of N.\VMM\ 
l^cshawnr.

I

!
I,

I

sumriCT: l.^:x3‘l•:^:NSiON in sTtiDv i.i-AVp:.
J

1 am directed to enclose Iierewilli an application reiiardine ejdPdMsioyi irt
' ■, ^ : I ^ ;

Ex-Pakistan Study Leave (without pay) IdrOP-Years \xilh effect from 15“-08-2008 tb W-
' ■ : i '■ ' v;r

OM2010 in respect of Mr.Ovais Ahmad; A.ssislant Director (Horl), ,CD<?l:Mp duly 

recommended for approvafplease.
4.I

> O-.fEnel; Attached.
-^■rc

D1RECT0R(ADM1N)‘ | 
CDS^MD

Dated Peshawar the, /.3 /09/2008.

I

Endst:No.).13.ii9//^n^P
c.

1
1

I
Copy to: - s

■fhc P.$ to Director.Genera!. C’Di'^MD.
i. I

IVli9-'
'/i

t

DIRECTOR (ADMIN)' 
CD&MD

I6of O
i I

A

.

t

ti

■ ii. •

'i-f
t( .f

;

>.

t



!
CITY l/l'IVl'i.orMI-KT iv MllNlC-irAl, IJ!';rAK'rMI:>; I 
CUMMl'Kf.' Ai, 1 lAYA'rAtiAiJ.

No. /-/3 
Dalecl Hcsiiawji;' \kL

To

The Scclion Olllcer (i:.sUil)j. 
Lv)c:ii Govommcnl Jvcpiiriineiu; 
CJoN'ci’iinicnl oi'N.W.l‘'.P,:,

\
SLi!J.ll.:CT; I-XTHNSION IN STUDY [■l^:AV!-:■ ; ;

. i t

Your letter No. S.O Ci^C-l) :o! S.CuiML) 08 Ualeci ::2-09-:!0()N
"f • I •

The requiailc Para-wi.se reply is as uik er plctuse.

The mnllcr wo.s poijilcd oiii sTle this oiilce [ellci' No. 1 -1 .’-.''O/O-dal 

.10-i 1-2006 (Copy cncIoieciT \vliieh v.-as blari:'icd vide your Ol'lice leiler M'. ■

SO (LCI-l) 2-2-318/CD&iVir;/o0 Oaied U?! 12-2006. (Copy cnolo.sedi ’

•(

Relei'ciiee:

X

I
Jiiilially the documents wore produced wllhjthe application submillc-J iiyh'ie 

first instance for study leave by-the, officer concerned (copy of iipprovai 

re-nrdins tidmission of ilie said ol'fiec- bjMlic concerned university is 

enclosed). However,- no documents wee produced vvuh.lbc applicalio.t 

submillcd by (be said officer lor e.\lension pi suidy leave.

fl: i0 Bi;

il-

'i

A.s already clarified vide ilcin No. 2.3.

Leave ticcounl i.luiy verified by IJireeU'r hiuaiicc on the prescribed perlvu'ina is 

enclosed-please.
4.

f!;
:ll ■ '0

OlRCrCTOR (ADMIN)
•f

/] 0/2008.baled Pes idwar the,__; Endsl: .No. ■ /
i 1

I

!■t.tupy lo: -
« r* fi

’fhe P.S to Director General, CDOsiVif), /
J T.V

\
DIRECTOR (AD.^'11N)■ 

CD&MD ■ .
V,

1!:';
c:;
1^'-:

i.
IN I ,

iIp I-:-
ii c

1



Better Copy Annexure-F Page-14

City Development & Municipal, Department 
Commercial Complex, Phase-V, Hayatabad

No. 1.13.52.59/11-12
Dated Peshawar the 09/10/2008

To
The Section Officer (Estab:) 
Local Government Department 
Government of N.W.F.P,! 
Peshawar.

Subject; EXTENSION IN STUDY LEAVE.
I

Reference: Your Letter No. S.O (LG-l)2-318/n&MD 08 Dated 22-09-
2008 I

The requisite Para-wise reply is as under please.
1. The matter was pointed out vide this office letter No. 1-13-59/0-3 

dated 30-11-2006 (Copy enclosed), which was clarified vide your 
Office letter No. SO{LG-l)2-2-3;18/CD&MD/06 Dated 
(Copy enclosed).

2. initially the documents 
in the first instance for

07-12-2006.

produced with the application submitted 
study leave for the officer concerned (Copy of 

approval regarding admission of the said officer by the concerned 
university is enclosed). However, no documents were produced with 
the application submitted by the said officer for 
leave.

were

extension of study

3. As already clarified vide item No, 2.
S^rmrirenclS.'''' the prescribed

Enel: Attached. ^ Director (Admin) 
CD86MD

Ends: No.

Copy to:-
2. The P.S to Director General CD85MD, j

Dated Peshawar the, /il0/2G08

Director (Admin) 
CD&MD
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COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, PHASE-;V, HAYATABAD.' mr:';
•>

Dated Peshawanhc. J?//03/2009. ' ■ ^

s r-

' ' ■'

l7^.

/ :r

• To

The Sectioir Officer (Estab), 
Local Government Department, 
Government ofN. W.F.P, 
Peshawar.

!
V

SUBJECT;; ARRTVAr; REPORT I,
•I.

' I

■■i»«

Mr; Owais Ah^ad^Assistant Director ffloro' of this Authority ;w^ granted: 

Ex-Pakistan study leave 15-08-2006 to l^S^OOS vlT^
_ ouical.on No. SO (LG-I)..2-281/CD<S*lD/06 dited , 12-08-200,8.:'^^^^^^
appi.ed lor tinte extension in the said Ek-Pakislan stL leave'fbr&rthi2:^S< which

was under process in LGEdtEDD. However, approval of the sante was nOt bedh'ianted ^ i-

so h,r. In tlte n,cantime the said officer has submitted Anivaf Report on 11-03^2009 iir ‘: 
this Aulhonty, ' ' • ‘ < - •. . , . ,

•V .
i,

i
V L

:

V '

■>/T. is therefore recommended that ex-^ost Iheto sanction^mayikiddiv be 

accorded for the Ex-Pakistan study leave w.e.f in'lrder to ■
regularize the matter please. • ' ------------------ ' ----------'' ■ ' ■

;
:r>

\ '■'1.

:#li ii:; '.-Ui:r^.;
.i;

!•: .■ •»t/ \
DII^CTOIC5^DI^)|: / 

PESHAWARDEV; AOTHORiTY

f •{3"'^ //Endst; No. ; i
Dated Poshavvar"the, "' .$//Q3'/2flnQ • ^

A•1 ;iCopy to; - ‘

.1 he P.S to Djrector.Gcncral,.PDA.

./•;
.1. •<» ''(

. .?
I

A ■ AT;-lA 0C'DlitECT^(ADMIN)::' 
PLSHAWLfJ^R'DEV: AUTPIORITY' ■ i

I •. ■ • I

• 'T
t

/ M.•.

\
ir:•

i

i



S.«
W ......I

' *H*’^**\
V, .

ff’xf
■1^. I

I.

A^iV^'^K;
The Director General, 
Peshawar Oev: Aulhorily, 
Peshawar.

■;

r

Tl-IROUGM: PROPER CHANNEL.

i:1

..RiOJl'CT; l.-:X-PAKISTAN LHAVil 1

Kcspeclcd Sii',

li is slated ihai my Etlucaiion in k anada is slill iiiulcr process and I want lo oeinplcle 

■duea.iion. llicir which need lurlhcr Iwn year:;.; Ii i;: [jicroforc requested lo. kindly !.trfin( me le;ivo 

wilhoLit pay from iVla3',2009 lo jVlay,20l J (Iwo ye:ip:j lo eoinpJelc my education and obliged.

111\' ^

i
i

k.
Thanks.

Daicd:X)2./05/2009.

S\2>A
- ?-/sp.6/o. ^__

Yours Obcdiejitly,No
I {

( OVAIS AHMAD ) 
Assistant Director PDA.

I

?i

1

■ •:«

'A s \l

»

■ fy

> I

. r:

:.;T -J
; «



■^^E^Fi7rvV"Al<:'MKV'i::|L01"lwmNX*/raTrroTv-rrn*'- y 
COMMHRGIAL OOMPI. EX,, PHASE-^HAYA‘l'AB/^l,).

Dated Pcuhawir the, ,27

1

I

;
m/2009.: ..: ::

The Section OlTiccr (Eulab), 
Local GovcnimciU Dcparlmcjii, 
Govcniincnl orN.W.RP, 
l^csluiwar.

• r

i

SUBJECT: ARRIVAL REPORT I

!

ii - -• I

Your idler No. SO(LG-l) 2-'Tli)/l|DA/09 iate'd 09.05.2009;

Enclosed • please^ lind herewilh arrivnl 'report submillcd by; 

Mr. Owais Ahmad,,A>^tiislant Director (Horl) in ibis aulhCirily on n.03.2009.
: „ ' V. 1 ■ :

In light of instruction issued in he nolit;ication by your oliice vide Nu.
SO'CLG-O 2-3 liS/CDL^Mb/06 dated 12.09.20|06 (copy enclosed), the olTicer has 

submitted arrival report in this authority.’

Reference:

I

<•
I

■j

• Moreover, the officer has again applied for Ex-Pakisiaii leave w'.c.l May
2009 to May 2011 as per applicatioivattachcd which is forwarded for your further aclion.

please.
;

, DIRECTOR (ADMIN). , 
PESHAWAR DEV:AUTilORlT'i^L

;

if- P
-X.

i'l!
No./v^-"'^ 7//A/-2- Oalcd Peshawar the, 7 /06/2009.’Eiidsl:

:
■i: !.Copy to: -iS^ jI [

1. P.S to the Director General', PDA.( .

;;!
i!

‘7" ,
•; T,: >\ DIRECTOR (ADMIN)

P1.LSI lAWAR DEV: AUTMORITY;; i ^ .
j

;■

1
I • r! '

!



7 •• ii
PJESHAVVAR DEVELOPMENT AUTHOITITY 
COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, PHASE-V. HAYATABAO.

13.59I'7^-'7No.l.
Dated Pcsha\s'ar the, J?.o /05/2009.

iOFFICE ORDER.

Consequent upon the promotion of Mr. Owais Ahmad as Assistant 
. i . ; • ' ; i' '

Director (I-Iort) BPS-17 vide Secretary, Local Government Department Notincalion
* • * I tl

No.SO (LG-I)4-4/DAs/06, dated 27/07/2006, the; Director General, PDA has been
. ' ' ■ h-':

pleased accord approval for fixation o,f jjay of the said officer as per detailed below:- 1i1

i..

Rs. 10,350/- 
Rs. 10,885/- 
Rs. 12,515/- 

RL 13,130/- 

Rs. 15,770/- -

Basic.pay as on 30-11-2.006 ' ' i
By granting annuaf increment on 1.12.2006

I

' Pay revised on 1.07,2007 and fixed 

By granting annual increment on 01.12.2007 

Pay revised on 01.08.2008 and fixed j

1) ‘t

2)
i;3)
i' ‘I

4)

5)
•! I

!

fO' )
• t:)

>2 I
DIRECTOR (ADMIN) 

PESHAWAR DEV; AUTHORI'n:(-| ,
■' f!!|'

Dated Peshawar tlie, *2.3 /05/20d9.
!>

Endsi:No.l.13.59/ t

i

Copy to: -

1. 'file Director Finance, i*DA.
2. Officer Concerned.
3. File No.l.15.112.

'O'V /

DIRECTOR (ADMiN) y: 
PESHAWARDEY: AUTHORl'fY =;

1
i

iiiI
• i

;i-

!

i



$'

PESHA WAR :DEVELOPMENT AUTHORTVy
COMMPRCl'AL'COMl !.!;X PHASE-V. MAYA'i’Ai'/AD. v

/09/2009. .

f
./o.. I

No. /' ^ , f
Dalcd Pashaw'ar llic. /.J

- i

J >
,

To

. • aThe Secretary,
Local Government Dcparimcnt, 
Government ofNAV.P.P, 
Pe^jhawar.

t :'i

r
T!!' . ;

• I

SUEJI-CT: WIf.PUL ABSENCE PROM OCTY OP MR. OWATS' AMM'AiT
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (l iORT)

li

u

IflI .=:!I
1 nni directed to .stale that Mr. O’.vai.s Alnnhd, A.ssi.slant Director (Hon), :;;-i

! • • 'f

11.03.2009 alter avaiiind Ex-Pakistan leave.' He ho^
I j , ' .''E

application on 2.05.2009 lor a period or2-ycars and'alter submittini;. h/s T;
' ■ W:'

has suiiir.iiied arrival report on • 
SLibiniilcd an 

application his whereabouts are not known.
. '• J,':

rL],rthcr'directed that tlic .said orficcr iiiay be suspendedTroin Seryfe^. Yi'lI am
■‘'i ,'i'j

and disciplinary action under Removal from service .Special Power) Ordinance, 200i^ k!
. j

a”;’.i;■i^:t the .said oflacer may also be initiated please.
'I

• ■■i; 1'^!'A
A

DIRECTOR (ADMiN) ,i 
■ PESHAWAR DEV: AUTHORfrYj T

.( /'i1 If.ol^ >
;

i;t

Taulsl: N'o. /-'/3' / c**Daicd Pesliawar ll'.c, /09.'':it;09.

: •)
iCo]-))' to: - 

The P.S to Director General, PDAl

/■

•••• P ir
i.

A ■i\y7 ' •
5 /H 1 /■

!
DIRECTOR(ADjVilN)' : 

PESHAWAR DEy:AUTHOR!TY: T
' , ' , ■ 'I

.1 •

T:i

'j.'.



V

To !.i 1 :■

ii!-
■f

. i

(3The Director General,
Peshawar Development Authont}', 
Hayatabad Peshawar.

\
II

h '

. APmVALREPQBl:Subject: / ,
I.'..

•:*
R/Sir, ■1 •

aiTival report for:duty today Dated.28/p9^.
I horeby submit my

'iplease. -i
.1-

i

I r' • •i1 . • R, ••Date: 28/09/2009.

;

Yours Sincerely, K-\
I

■j1

<>W ■ .1I

-)V
Io^^Is Amnp

Asstt Director (Holt) . .:;i
P.D.A

j

t
1

^!r.
/

r-;
iV-• 1

j

r!ij

Sr :
■

5^ Vvt

/i
I

•• I’ ii,-

! /! IT
^il'l
>!

I>



No. /■ '■'.■r.,‘*
Dated Posluiwar i_bsj»_C

yo
-^y/ ./11/2009. 'I

cj!"To. i-
The Section officci- (Esiablhshmcn ) 
LG&RDD, NWFP. ,,
Peshawar. •

if
i;

. Vy., •
•‘t

|.;,
, \umVA\. RKPOirr^• Suhjeel:

?

DA/OP/KC.dated. 16-09*2009,.Your lotlcrNoiSOCLG-OIOlS/PRcrcrciico: V

Owais Ahmad Assistant,,. Director ;(HorlicviUurc)
officc-ordcr No. SO (LC^l) 2-318 /

Mr.
V ''al r -(

DN-l>akislan Study Leave w.c.n 5-08-2006 vide.- or>n^ r, ■ m ^mccr
CD&MO /06 cored. .2-08:2006 wlriC, has bco,, rapired on .^0S,lhc«rd^otn=H 
applied lor creasion in Iris study leave (or rurtjer 2 years whieh was u„dr,-^roeess.^.r

l.G&RDD.

•our V • • • I

,1

|„ ,he nreanlime Ihe Jaid Clleer s.,bmil.ed; arrival rcpdfl rra d !,3-20()5 
whieh was sen. to LG&RDD with JJ|:
leave w.e.ri5-0S-200S lo 10-03-2009J§:s,id4,sc,was r.rrdcr process __
ip .lire nteanlime the said omcra; llfAgnJiiU^d.leave '-r'" | ;

02-05-2009 which avas also sent to !
ornee vide letler.fdo^SPt^-HMlS /PDA/09/ICC date<^jl;p7-0p.r , 

aher whieh this Authority tnade repof torf^Idr ,akinS;diseiplM,aty;action j

id on-iecr vide Idler.No.l-13r59/15i6 dated. 15-09-2009.

T

^ ^ ;

^’!l ^.1! I'Ihf I

was made by your

.•^gainst the stu
•S' I

Now,he said ollleer ht,s suhmilLrMedical Cerldie|: wie.r ,

medical Icavdithe said officer .ha^sresiimod Ins,duty ,
r

I- .

.0-2009 and .after availing lltc 

. w.e.!‘.2::-09-2009.

.:j1. I ■

recommended that the said officer tnay be' ‘ in view of llic above' it i:i
allrrwed the leave as mentioned below in orricr to reuulaiitte the matior, ■ •

w.c.f, 15-08-2008 to 10-03-2009 (20? days)
;is Bx-Pakisian study leave.

i'i-
it, •, \

tI*' . l:
: ' ii 'i!

2. ■ w,c.r0)-09-2009 to 28-09-2009 (28day.s)j .
I' ;is medieal ictivc'on full pay* ,

fT-
■iA r1

!
I

U' i ■director (AOMIN) 
l'|-:.SIIA\VAK Ain'I.iOKI 1 V

Dated Pe.shawar the. <=■- 1 b'20O9.

. Ly''

1
t

. IhKl.st; No. /■' Lj" ^ '/tS*
!

iu

Copy to:- ! v-V '
DJRE'CTOR (ADMIN,),/,

., i Pli'SI !/V'*)'AR l?liVt .’\UTt'tORl i Y

p.S to the Director Gcneml, PDA.

I
1.

:r
l;



► r

The Director General,
Peshawar Development Authority, 
Peshawar.

/

TPAV;- WITH OUT PAY,. ,Subject: -

R/Sir, ;
1 have lakcu admission in Master oil 
University, of Gueipg Canada (copy pt 

; started from Januai7 1 i, 2010.

I'.
it is staled that 

in the
> ^ With due respect

Science. Food Safety and Quality Assuranee 

the admission offer is eneloscd herewith). My ciasics arc ii

, :;'!l! ■

y please be grated leave with out pay for

'■•V'

1.'

. , It is earnestly requested that I

three years to complete my'aforesaid study.

.ma
I
I

I

■:

/•
i:'Your. Obediently j t. .

Dated 15/01/20:10 , \ !• I

::
1

:':;it:(OyAlS'AHI*iAD)..i. , ij, 
^AssistantiPireci^^r CHoJJ) i sj -

•I,

il, S'

P' ■\
. ■ •;(; ru,

,• i,
. ■;

A !\\

i
• ' T'.-I .-•i

i!, •

I--' :'l ?
I

i; •i ■ ■ •

■;■

\ ;
i,

\
/

‘•s

Ivl

i;

:
I



PESHAY/A®;:PEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY^ > 
COMMiiRClAL'CmPLEX, PHASE-V, HAYATABAi).

No. ^
Dated Peshawir the, 10.

' - tv-----

\«V- t
:.■

7 h: I
To / I

The Section Officer (Es^tab),; : - .
Local Covcrnmcnt;Dcp4rimenh 
Govcninicnt ofKliybcr.Pulduunkliwa,

ii:!;

Jk5' lii

arrtvat> report T;i
I am directed to inionn'^iiat lylrf Owais Alunad Assistant Dircetpr (Hort) .. | , j

w.c.r

Peshawar.' •
1'!

tSUBJECT: 3j|. : .•• \ i.

of this Authority was granted Two'years ;(73Q-day5) Ex-Pakistan study leave 
"f3=a%2006; to 14-0S-2008 vide Noiilication iiNo. SO (LG-I) 2-2Sl/CD&MD/0t) 
dated 12-08-200S (eopy enclosed). The said^omcer applied lor time extension in the said 
Ex-Pakistan study leave for further 2-yeani;::whieh was under process in LGE&EDD: j

However, approval of the same has not beeirigrtlnlcd so far. In the-mcantime the sa,d ; 

offiecr has submitted Arrival Report on 11-0.3-2009 in this Authority. Aea.n the oOteer 

submitted application for 02A'cars study leave 
LGE&RDD upon which LGE&RDD has made some 
(LG-1) 2-378/PDA/09/K:C dated 21 July. 2009,

LGE&RDD for taking disciplinary action agaiist 

13-59/35-36 dated 15-09-2009 (copy enclosed)'.

..f .. in

■ I

.1
02-05-2009 which was sent to i|on ;i-' ihas

observation vide letter No. SO 
Tills Authority has. requested to 

the' said officer vide letter No. Il;-' :

. T'1-

On 01-09-2009 above named officer has submitted a medical certificate |,|[-|
for 04-weeks leav^TTker expiry oPthe heave he has reported for duty>v.eT ||

28 09.2009. Finally this office has .rccommc4^carncd leave for 235-day5 to thc.sai 
officer'aad sent to LGE&RDD vide letter No.1-13-59/4-5 dated 04-11-2010 approvpl.of

which is still awaited (copy enclosed).

•r
• *

\s ■

i'

:
■V I:\

Now the said officer: has again submiued an application:^ dated 

15-0HMIO for study leave (with out pay) received in this office on.25^3^(Copy

i Enclosed)
It is requested that the officer is liabiu.al for taking leave on one prclc.'kt or ^

be initiated against the said officer |. ,the other, therefore strict disciplinary action may
■

0^: :
/please.
;

■ DIRECTOR (ADMIN) J 
>ESHA\VAR DEV: ACTHORl.1Y :; y| L

Dated Peshawar the, 10- (;;,;

.' t

-4

Endst: No.
Copy to;-

The P.S to Director General, PDA.T.

DIRECTOR ('ADMIN).. . C*'
1 ESHAWAR DEV: AUTHORITY V

M

f

t
I.'

I 'h
I! .



- '■ .

iNoniRV REPORT • i-
^1-

- 'VWV. 
sr.UVANG'S •'

n,gr-iPi:rNARYi ».^nrir,F.nTNG UNOKU

:: ailSisSSfssiaM^
• '

0 Subjeci:

-p,'
Aiillioritv; r.-i

vide SccrcUuy.ndcrsiencd has been'appointcjl as Inquiry Officer 

SO( LG-I)2-318/PDA-201 ^j.clalcd
The u

IUiu-lqM-ouiul:-
absem w.e.r. • IMr. Owiiis Ahmad. Assislanl nireeior (ilorlicuUuve) 

approval of the Competent Authority.

was

rmmirv Proceodinns:-
siimmonei.1 tliiouidi buy 'Mr. Owais Ahmad. .Assistant Dilator (1 lorlicullure)

05*07-2il2. letter No.3.09.01/13*15, dated -.0-
was

No- 3.09.01/21-23, dated .

3.09.01/8-10 
office of the undersigned to be hc.ard m person

willful absence from duly in his detpncc.

'i.-
dated 06-09-2(H2tl» ai;end liiedated, 13-08-2012 and letter No. 3.09.01/17-19

•ardiii;' hisand record his written stalemepi .ly;
t!l:

::r
Alh‘<»iuion.s:-

Th;,l you were granlod iwo U“'f "‘“y {j's MOs'cA ''"■I"'"
This period oflcave was expired on 14-0b-2UUiS(A.iMj. . . ^

served iupon you ul your homo address vjdo Ivuvi No
’ dated 24-04-2012 to report duty and eNphni.

.i
lu i i-OK-.pilA 

Ini' '.i'il) .i)

li'iThat a notice was
SO(LG-I)2-31S/PDA/2012(KC 

. your willlAil absence. | •

ii)
:i I
•••

ab-.eneehave been given to jusiily your vmIH''!
q'hal you reported arrival but 
with effeerfrom 15-08-2008 onwoid.

no reasons
iii) i.i. ■

official work has been alleeied. whidi 
tColTieial dui\.'"■'“'^“"“'XScimwardspcrfcrmiug. That due to your

your in-efficiency afj well
iv)

prove

i).'ptv nf Allcpatinns l)V Ibc Offieer:-

Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant 

recorded his statement 
officer is.attached'as Annex-AA-!

;•
ih’.iK'd andDiiicalor (Horliaillure) aUondcd.thu'ornuc ol' dK|,undvr:.i 

'regardipg charges leveled against him. The wriden stawmvn.

v"

r ill'--

i i

t;
1

•'i
Annlvsi.s of evidences

on expiry or sludy leave oo .....

copy attached as Annex-^. y. j

tu.
11

ii;

1
■ :Iii

• lid-i
i



i.

Better Copy Anncxeirc-O Page-25\

Subject: DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING UNDER THE KHYBER 
PAKHTUNKHWA GOVERNMENT SERVANTS (E85D) RULES, 2011 
AGAINST MR. AWAIS AHMAD ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 
(HORTICULTURE) PDA.

Authority: i

The undersigned has been ' appointed as Inquiry Officer vide 
Secretary, LGF&RDD Letter No. SO (LG-1)2-318/PDA-2012 Dated 
27-06-2012.

Background: 1
Mr. Owais Ahmad,. Assistant Director .Horticulture) as absent 

•f. 15-08-2008 without approval of the Competent Authority.w.e

Inquiry Proceedings:-
Owais Ahmad, Assistant Director (Horticulture) 

summoned through this office letter No. 3.09.01/21-23, dated 05- 
08-2013, letter No. 3.09.01/13-15, dated 26-07-2012 letter No. 
03.09.01/8-10 dated 13-08-2012 and letter No. 3.09.01/17-19 
dated 06-09-2012 to attend Uie office of the undersigned to be 
heard in person and record his written statement regarding his 
willful absence from duty in his defended.

Mr. was

Allegations:-
That you were granted two years study leave with effect from 15- 
08-2006 to 14-08-2008. This period of leave was expired on 14-08- 
2008 (A.N), but you failed to report for duly.
That a notice was served upon you at your home address vide 
LG85RDD letter No. SO(LG-I)2-318/PDA/2012/KC, dated 24-04- 
2012 to report duty and explain reason from your willful absence. 
That you reported arrival but no reasons have been given to justify 
your willful absence with effect from 15-08-2008 onward.
That due to your willful absence from duty, the official work has 
been affected, which prove your in-efficiency as well as misconduct 
towards performing of official duly.

Reply of Allegations by the Officer:- |
Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant Director (Horticulture) attended the 
office of the undersigned and recorded his statement regarding 
charges leveled against him. The written statement of the officer is 
attached as Ahnex-AA.

Analysis of evidence:-
On expiry of study leave on 14-08-2008 the officer submitted his 
application on 13/08/2008 copy attached as Annex-A to enhance 
study leave upto 14-08-2010.; The appli; tion was recommended 
and forwarded for approval of the Competent Authority. Copy 
attached as Annexure-B.

i)

ii)

iii)

iv)



♦, ■

;iiso scnl lo Section (Mliccr (!■Anolher nppiicaliun is aUacheci as Annex-C, was 
LGl'-ctl^DO through letter attached as Annex-D.

letter attaciiedja:-made time and again by LCih&RDD thioughDilTcrenl quarries were 
Annex-B o"

The officer submitted'his arrive! report on 11-03-2009 is altaehccl us Annex-f. l|lv 

urrival report xvus conveyed to. Section Officer p) drrough
ex-post-faeto sanction in Ex-Pakistan leave with ellecl from 15-08-2000 to lO-Os -O" i

order to regularize the matter., |

;i ,!i

Assistant Director (Mort:) BPS-17 the pa>On 25-05-2009 upon promotion of ofOcer as 
I'lXiition was done copy attached as Annex-H|

.> •
'* I'^1

On (P-0f)-'’00‘J the olTiccr again submitted bis application lot Bx-1 akistan Law.
On tP uo „uu. b Anncx-l. The same was IbiAvarded u- Seeiun.
pay upto May 2011 copy attached as 
C)r!iecr (B) through letter copy attached as Annex-.l.

On 15-09-2009 PDA through letter attached as Annex-IT, informed Section Olfieer'tM 
LGF^^liRDD that the where-about of the olficcr after atiival, is not mown. r

ax 09-^009 the officer submitted his arrival report copy altaehed us Annex-I ;l,he 
oiatii^ ™;again informed to Section Officer (E) LGB&RDD through letter auuehe.!.,,,.

Annox-M, to regularize the matter. m
The officer on 15-01-2010 again submitteil an

attached as Annex-N. 'I'hc apphcation was send to Section Ollice (, \
through letter whicibis self explanatory attached as Aniiex-U.

No further correspondence is available in personal llle of the ofllcer.

On
V"

)r

ik’.i
I

A

OhstTN’aliim.s lMndinttS‘~
itien statement, verbal discussion with Mr, Owais Ahmad, Assistant D.ree,or (llortO

Upon written
and the analysis of evidence. The officer had lo obey the rules of tire deparimenl 

xvail till the decision of the Competent Authority hejnee the charges

but he diki not

established.are

:|
Uccdiiunciulations;- b'

f
mmended that absence pcimxl o,l,ihe 

■14, 2008 to September 12,

L
.Keeping in view' length of service of the officer, ^it i 

offieer may be converted into leave, without pay from August 

and stoppage of one incrciAnt with warning noticij if agreed please.

is reco

I
, /:f. /:

■\ .

X • :
I.1AZ Al'ZALKHAN 
DlREC'fOR (ESTA'fE MANAG.I 
Peshawar Development Aiilhoril>' 
Hayatabad, Peshawar. 
tlNQUlRY OFFICER)

A,

A

■;mi-:nti

I

j

f



i

'r- Better Copy Page-26

✓

again by LGE65RDD through letter
✓ Different quarries were made time and 

attached as Annex-E.

10-03-2U09 in order to regularize thrmateT lo

17 the

y

a" Ex-Paldstan leaveSection oycer‘’,E, t^^oughle?trcK^^^^^^^

th"e mXr'™s“il^t^tt"cr"'%r
attached as Annex-M, to regularizi the matter '''' ^ LGE&RDD through letter

✓

✓

✓ IS.S£°S.«”t£‘S; •" ■!»"«•«•■ » t>I„»to, omerd PDA

<hp..« .£“HV£r,ssr£5:;ieSi”.£s:"o°''”'« LGE85RDD

y No further correspondence is available in personal file of the officer.

Observations & Finrtinpe.- ; .!
Dfr“toTjSort:“fi:.^;^^^^ Mr. Owais Ahmad, Assistant
the department but he did not wait^tm Ihe^H ^ ^
hence the charges are establisLd. : “ ‘**® decision of the Competent Authority

Recommendafion.Q--
i

iJaz afzal khan
Di;^CTOR (ESTATE MANAGEMENT) 
Peshawar Development Authority 
Hayatabad, Peshawar.
(INQUIRY OFFICER)

i

f-
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\if
f

- - if I ^ ■;• .o. u-
•i' • I'I :i'i: I;.'i.m-:

GOVEl?i\MK\'r o;:*' KHVliEU PAK'MTIJNICHWA 
LOCAL C'OVLi<NAiEi\-i',KiJ.:c:'n{),\.s AM) kuuaj.

DIvVKLOPMEiNT DLI'AUTMLNT
■

O R i) L R

hi '

ilil
i);j{cci;Py.sh;:u;tr, tin* 4"* March, 2013

Wiii-iiidAs,
:| v®S'Nl: ■ 7, Peshawar Deveiopmeiit ALalnu-ii;-

ilSifll ’ he did
.......  ' absenl;

Mr.Owais Ahmaci, Assisiani nirccior' 

\v'as jiVaiUcti lix-J^akisian leave and :v
was

iioi repori lor tluiy and reinained

J liilfS ■ i' "'HICKEAS ,„„iec ..M,eJ u. hi,,, his h,„„c „dd,vss v ide .vgisle,-ed

V ' ’^“‘^^■^‘^•^‘^^'^^-G-I)2-318/PDA/2U12/KC, doted 24-04-2012

0

5 H'f •
iiiles/iaws;

AVRIlI^EAS iJic onieei' siiliiiiineci3.
iin-ival ivpon wiiliiiv the siipiilaied''' : 

reasons were given tu jnsiily his willUil absence with elleet Ihmiy '
"it'’ 15/08/2008 and onward;

mM ■xm WMm.\W
p:h-

A. WHEREAS Alxal. Director (Estate Maiiagentem) IVshawarr^,-
J^cveioptnettt Authority was appointed as an|Enqui,y OlEcer to cottduct 
iilJegaiions mentioned in- 
oi’licer;

enquiry into the. 
served upun liio abox’ethe charge sheet ^daied 27-00-2012

■'ll. 5. AM) whereas the Enquiry Oi'lk'er'eonducted the 
in accordance with KJiyber i>akhiunkliwa 
c.xainincd tlie charges.

enquiry agtiinsi him 
Cuverninenl -Scrvtims (Ettl)) Rules. 201 L

evidence
termination ol'serviccs of the olEcer
has again proceeded abroad svithout per,nissi,m of the Cotnpcleni 
allegations stands established against him;

on record, submilted his 
as liis whereabouts

repori ivcommciidiiig
not known and reported!) heare

Authority. The • „•it: .-Sv.-
6. niLREEORE, ii„. C|ompcieni -'.iiihoriiy under Rule-0 
Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa Government.Sc
in view ol iccommendaiion ofahe li,

“Removal from Scr^■iec” of Mi'.0\\'ais

. -W-
' :liim--

of the
t:J-li,;ejency &. Discipline), Rules, 2()II and ■. '■■ 

iKluiry Dlikcr lias been plea.scd

.'rvanis

to order the ■
Ahmao. A-ssistanl Dirccior (Horl) EPS-.17, 

Innncdialc oEccl. The period O-oni date ol^,is v'
treated as willful ab.scncc Irom duty. - , • '

Peshawar Developmenl Auliioriiy wa'iii i 

ab.scncc 10 3-().3-20! 3 shall be

■ '1
0

S1':CRE-1-.\KV TO (.-OVT.OE KHVRER 
PAKIi l'li.VKIlWA, LCT'cRj)!)/ 

O'li.ViRM.Ms' hoard

'■ i

■>■
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: ■.^EndstNo.SO(I..G-Ii:-3]X.'PDA/2012 
:i||' l^vwai-dcci:-

Director General, Peshawar Devclopmenl Authority, l-layatahac!, Peshawai'.
: 'riviji'v ': 2.,-The Director Pinance. PDA, MayaiabaJ, Pcsliawar. '•
: I ''^iV 3. .':Ali Project Directors. Local Area Atilhnriiies in Khybcr Pakhtimkhwa,

Director Inibrmtiiion. Khybcr Paklmmhua. Khybcr Road. Pcshawjir.
| 5. •Mr.O\\ais .Ahmad. I•.\-AI)(I !nri). N illayc: Wiati Kalc\'. Sherpao. I'ch.sil aiul

' ' '' ' 'dislricl L'luirstidda,

Dated Peshawar, the 4''' March. 2013

:
6. I lie PS to AtU'isor t»> (.'hid Minii-'i'li'i l(liV’lNni), Ishs’licr PaMiiitikhwa, 

'‘I'licl*Sli)SccrcMry. I.ddKDI)
;'.8. 'I'hc olllcc order nic,

ti -a-'''
(l/A/ UIJ.AII)

SID I'JON OI''!''lCr:R {KS'l'Alt)r
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i I.

I. 'riic Chief Scca'ctary
(iovenimciil ol'KIiyhci- I’akhliinkhwa. 
Civil Secretarial, Peshawar,

The Secretary,.
Govcrnmenl oTKIiybcr Pakhtunkhwa,
Local Governnieiu & Rural Development Department, 

Civil Secretariate, Peshawar. i

].IIKOIKIII PROPI-R CMANNI-I.

APPRAl. / RKPRKSRN'i’ATION liNi)KR SKCTION 9 OF
TmO KHYRKR PAKIl rUNKUVVA URMOAL KROM
SERVICE (SPECIAL POWERS) OUHINANCK AGAINST
ORDER //S(HE(;-n2-3IS/Pl)A/20l3 DATED (M-03-2»12.

Prayers in (lenartiiiental anneal.

On acceptance ofthis deparlmcnlal appeal the impugned Order 
dated 04-03-2012 pertaining to removal from sci*vicc may 
please be set aside and the appellant may be reinstated in 
service with full bencilts ofservice.

Kespeeled Sij%

1 submit my deparlmcnlal appeal as under.

1 hat the undersigned joined Peshawar Development Authority, 
Peshawar ansd worked as Assislani Director on merit 
basis.

and regular

-> ! hat 1 rendered satislaelory services during the tenure of my stay as 
incumbent.

.3. 1 hat it is a fact that not a petty complaint arised out of my service 
tenure against my official career, and my superior always remained 
satisfied with my erilcieni and honest working.

■>.
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4.

• r-'
\ I'hat while serving in ihe capacity of Assistant Director (Hort) BPS-17 

(Peshawar Development Authority, llayat abad Peshawar), due to 
some unavoidable circumstances, I duly applied for Ex-Pakistan leave. 
The application: was duly processed and accepted. Hence, 1 was 
allowed E.\-Pakislan leave till 15/08/2008..

4.

That on expiry .'of my leave,-I again applied for extension of leave 
under extreme necessity and compulsion, but my application was not 
entertain accoidingly and was neither accepted nor rejected and yet to 
he deeiileil lauce il w;is piestinied hs me in gtmd lailh that my 
extension ol' lotig leave has been considered and sanctioned. ■

5.

6. That ihcrcafler. I reported my.arrival to the department but attitude of 
the tleparlinenl was luaiafide/ preiudicei! anti iu> posting order, as 
required under the rides, on return of leave was issued hence the 
undersigned remained indecisive.

That in the meanwhile 1 was asi6ni,shingly informed by some reliable 
sources about some notice against me. In fact, the department issued 
unjustined and unwarranted notice for resuming duty within 15 days 
vide Order li SO(LG-l)2-31 S/PDA/2012/KC, dated 24.04.2012, which 
was never received by me nor by an)' ofmy representative.

7.

S. That however, once again in the undersigned with bonafide intention, 
in order to compliance with above mentioned order once again 
submitted his arrival report along with reasons of absence but in vain. 
Afterwards, time and again requested the department to clarify his 
situation but it is most regretfully slated that the department turn deaf 
ear to my request and the matter was suspended and hanging in the air 
for a long period. Thus, again the department miserably remained 
rcluclanl to issue my posting orders.

Thai ihc proceeding of the enquiry connnitlee was kept confidential 
iVom me and, il was never brought into my knowledge, which I just 
came to know after the above mentioned impugned order.

0

10. Thai no show cause notice was issued to me nor imposition of 
predetermination of major penally was conveyed to me.

1 I. That even the Order of removal from service was not conveyed to me, 
which was brought in my knowledge through some other reliable 
sources on 00/05/2013, hcncc 1 am lodging this appeal without wastage 
ofiime.

12. That it is wiirih mentioning that the impugned Order for removal of 
service does not conveyed or received by the appellant, which proves 
that the said notification was also kept secret and was conducted one 
sided proceedings against present appellant..



■ ^

Thai ilic Nolil'icalion whereby I was awanlcd ihc major penally of 
ronKwal iVom service is liable lo be sel aside inter alia on the following 
grounds.

1.V

(; U OllNDS OF APPEAL

Thai 1 have nul been irciiLed in aeeordanee wilh standing law 
and laid down lu'JiD rules from by the Government of Khyber 
raklumilshwa. And lluis my riglil seeiiivil and guaranteed under 
the law has been violaletl.

a.

■fhal all die proceedings eondiieled against me w'cre violative of 
law and service rides as well as against the mandatory 
provisions of KPK Kemoial from service (special powers) 
Ordinance 2000, hence the impugned Nolirtcalion is liable to 
be set at naught.

b.

That 1 have never been informed formally or informally about 
the eonslilLilion ol'lhe eiu|uiry eommitiee.

e.

Thai 1 have never been served wilh any notice/ show cause/ 
charge sheet nor any noliee regarding rel'using leave, thus 1 
have been condemned unheard.

d.

Thai 1 never ab.senied my self willlully, but I was ol' ihe 
bonafide belief that the leave has been sanctioned.

c.

■fhat 1 have at my. c’cdit a long, clean and spotless career 
ihrougiiont m> service. 1 have never been issued even letter of 
e.Kplaiv.'lion. thus the penally impo.sed is harsh and liable to be 
sel asiae. f'urlhermore ACR of the appellant is self explanatory.

fhat the NotiUcalion of impugned order is not communicated 
lo undersigned what so ever.

It is therefore humbly • prayed that on acceptance of this 
deparimcnlal **

Appeal, die impugned order dated 04-03-2013 may please be set aside and 
die appellant may be reinstated in service wilh l ull back beneHls of service.

O ^

OVAIS AHMAD 
Iriix-Assislanl Director (Horl) BPS-17 
Peshawai' Development Authority 
(Resident of village ofSherpao, Mohalla 
Mian Kaly Tehsil 'I'angi, District 
Charsada.
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Insured /<

J ^ histiraiice Ice A’.v,
S- Name and

\ >.uilltc.ss , _ 
ol'scndcr

Ps. .—^‘‘rtTr^fordsi J Groni^

i7^
* r.No. 8 ^’*Ki*LJnsiir:mcc Xolkcs scc/c

i iiiriT N*! ii:

I
Kcceiv\-d
addrcsi?^d lo’w^____

Icltcrs ofnol innro ih
lii^iiyjnJji w^^d^Tlll-scrilK'd in iIk- j

jifidc ‘y
[gem

• i. Date-Slamp
4;
^ile li A ;ii»^Hgr"^()^ird''. "mieket" or "pared" 

. - ^__^^lJ^^wor(r^nsiircd" bel'orc it when necessary.Ifiiiials pI Reci^ vm
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